










2

THE LINCOLNIAN

1961



Lin C0.1 n Hi9 h Sch0 0 I

Kansas City, Missouri

3



4

It Happened In--

A lot of things happened in '61--world-wide, national and local. The cold war got colder;

internal strife was reported in various countries, both large and small; a new president

of the United States was inaugurated; and a new governor of Missouri took up residence in

Jefferson City. Kansas City public school teachers received a comparable increase in

salary as the result of a school levy passed by an overwhelming majority of Kansas C itians ,

Our superintendent of publ ic schools reasserted the necessity of placing"Accent on Excellence"

in order to provide the finest educational program possible for boys and girls in Kansas

City.

It goes without saying that we at Lincoln were imbued with the "New Frontiers" spirit

and the I' Accent on Excellence" fever. A seriousness of purpose exemplified by our adminis 

trators and teachers had its effect on us. "The sky became the limit" as we dreamed,

planned, studied and achieved. We took advantage of the old along with the new and better

facilities provided for learning. A new peak in achievement was reached with the election of

a Lincolnite as president of the All-City Student Council, the first Negro student to serve

in that capacity. The R.O .T .C . unit won the coveted Kansas City Star Award for the most

outstanding unit in the area . A faculty member gained recognition for outstanding work as

a member of the Howard University Summer Workshop in Human Relations sponsored by

the National Conference of Christians and Jews.

The "bitter with the sweet" came with the loss of the Interscholastic basketball champ

ionship held for four consecutive years .

Lincolnites and especially graduating seniors attest the fact that '61 was a good start

for the '60 's . Succeeding classes must endeavor to equal, if not surpass, this notewor thy

beginning.



Admini stration a nd F aculty . 6

Students 1

Activities 74

ports

Staff

Contents

120

132

5



6

The Unchanging Role ...
In '61 we caught the " . ' ew Frontiers" spirit and the

"Accent on Excellence" fever from our teachers and

administrators. We felt their renewed seriousness of

purpose as we passed from room to room and heard

similar exhortations of the necessity of doing our very

best at all times. Often we were tempted to disregard them

and their admonitions when we failed to work to capacity;

but they were tenacious and persistent guardians of our

mental, physical, emotional and moral well-being. For this

we are grateful. As time passes and we are forced to

cope with the problems and pressures of life, we shall

remember them with gratitude and affection.



ADMINISTRATION AND FACULTY
7



8

The machine age. indus trialization and automation are rapid ly changing employment pa tterns in t he
world . The dial tel ephone is replac ing telephone switchboard operato rs . Self-service cha in s tores reduce
the needed number of clerks . A handful of men can build a super -highway with a minimum use of manual
labor . Even the armed forces advertize for "bright" young men . T he plodding foot soldier is no longer
needed .

T he high school diploma was a badge of significant achievement a few years ago . Today the college is
considered a part of the common school program . The re is evidence that selfishness, greed and dishones ty
are influencing the motives of men . The moral s tructure of society is disintegrating .

The challenge to the ind iv id ua l who chooses to succeed is t r e mendous. Only by superio r achievement,
in tegrity and de termination can t he ind ividual overcome the trem endous social prob lems of the era . It is
our prayer that membe rs of t he class of 1961 have been so inspired .

Earl D. Thomas
Principal



Mr. West, Vice-Principal, checks attendance cards with Mrs . Lewis, Attendance Clerk .

Vice-Principe I And Counselors
l\I r s , Ann Johnson, Counselor for sophomore and senior
classes.

Mr. John Eason, Counselor for freshman and junior classes.

9



CHESTER ANDERSON
Drafting
Sponsor Drafting Club

ANTRONETTE N. BROWN
Speec h-Newswriting
Sponsor Callotype

M /SGT. SAMUEL BLASINGAME
Instructor R.O.T.C.

JAMES BU FORD
General Science
Football Coach

KENNETH BROOKS
Woodwork

PERCY M. CARUTHERS
Biology- Zoology.
Sponsor Science Club
Director of Athletics

NAOMI R . CHEROT
English

ANDREW W. DARTON, JR.
Chern istry- Physics
Audio-visual Co-ordinator

10

Faculty



NEAL HERRIFORD
E nglish

JOHN H. DAVIS, JR.
Social Studies

ISSAC GARDNER
Mathematics- Psychology

CLIFFORD H ER R ING
Social Studie s

CHARLES DREW
English
Bus. Mgr. Yearbook

DOROTHY GREEN
Secretary

CHARLES DWIGHT
Special Education

ANCY R. H E. RY
Physical Education
Sponsor Cheerleaders 

Boosters

Faculty

11



GLEE J. HOPKI S
Homemaking- Foods
C hr. Sophomore Class

lONE JONES
English

NORM AN Q. HUBBARD
Mathematics

PERRY R. KIRKPATRICK
Social Studies
Physical Education
Head Basketball Coach

RUBY A. HUGHES
Secretary

SADIE M. LEWIS
Attendance Clerk

MABLE H. LYNK
Homem aking-C lothing

CLAUDIA H. LYONS
Registrar

12

Faculty



WILLIAM ROWAN
Ge nera l Science
P hysical Ed ucation

LENEL MASON
Physical Education
Track Coach

LUKE H. PONDER
Human cience
Family Living
Sponsor Student Council

ROBERT F . S HORT
Driver Ed ucatio n

MABEL E. MOORE
Hemedial Reading

LEONAHD PHYOR
Art
Chr. Junior Class

MILDHED F. PENNINGTON
Speech
Sponsor Dramatics Club

MERT HA HEYNOLDS
Mathematics

Faculty

13



FANI' IE 1\1. SIMMO S
Sho rthand-Typing
Sponso r Natio nal Ho no r

Society

GRACE T. SW INTON
English
Sponsor Yearbook

OCT AVIA W. STRONG
E nglis h
Spo nsor F.T.A.

WIL LIAM R. TILLMON
CO E -coordinator

WILLIAM E. STROUD
Social tudies-Photography
Schoo l P hotographer

EDMUND D. WAS HINGTON
Socia l Studies

ROSETTA E . WEBB
Mathematics

CALVIN WHITMORE , JR .
In s t r u m e nta l Music

1 4

Faculty



JOliN S. WILLIAMS
Vocal Music

ELOISE S. WILSON
Languages
Sponsor Language Clubs
Sponsor J unior Red Cross

GAHNETT B. WILSO
Special Education
Geography

LAUREN CE P. WILSON
Typing-Shorthand
Football C o ac h - B T e am

Faculty

MEMBER NOT S HOWN

DEWEY ALEXANDER
Crafts

CHAHLES LOVE, JH.
Accompanist

EVELY l 'l\IAYFIELD
Social Studies

EDITH HOBIN ON
Nurse

ELLA V . M ITH
Physical Education
Sponsor 1\1 ajorettes
Orchesis Clubs

IS



16

I 1 ~lE~10HY OF

Carl Edward Hardiman

:\ GOOD TE .\C HEH, A GOOD ADVISER , A GOOD FlUE , ' D

J ilv , 1960



Faculty Gives

For Retiring

Luncheon

Nurse
Miss Edith Robi ns on , a veteran nu rse in the Kansas Ci ty public school system ,

vo luntarily ret ired from active du ty at t he c los e of t he first semester . Facu lty members
paus ed in t he i r busy schedule to honor her and to give recognition to her long yea rs
of serv ice to boys and girls of Kansas City and especially to the Lincoln community ,
At t he lunc heon held in t he school cufet e r ia 1\11'. He r r ifo r d read a Ia rew ell poem
composed in l\liss Hobins on 's honor and Dr . Thomas reminisced , As a small toke n
fr om t he facu lty, Miss Cherot presented the honoree a fif ty dolla r bond ,

1\1 iss C he rat presents a s avings bond to th e honoree
on behalf of th e faculty.

Dr . Thomas m ade r e m arks .

17



1 8

Augus ta Wilbon, first Neg ro student to serve as president of the All -Ci ty Student Cou nc il.

STUDENTS



19



SENIOR OFFIC ERS--Eunic e Pric e, Chaplain; Dianna Wes so n, President ; Jeanette
Jackson, Chr , of Social Committee ; Norma Wis e, Vice-President; Augusta
Wilbon , As st. Secretary. (BACK ROW) Marvin Garrett, Rep. to Student Council;
James Westbrook , Treasurer ; Kenn eth Jefferson, Sgt.-at-Arms.

Not Good-Bye But So Long

20

Commencement is not an end, but a beginning;
not good-bye but so long for awhil e . So long for
awhile because parting is only a phys ic al c hange of
pl ace and stored up memories of life at Lin coln
High a r e dear and lasting .

Memories of frightened, bewildered fr es hm en
who soon learned there was really nothing to be
afraid of. High school is a time of ch ange and one
must ad apt to change . Some at us thought we would
never le arn to adapt but we did .

Adaptation paved the way for who le -hearted
participation in school ac tiv it ies outs ide the cl ass 
room . As sophomores, we joined c lubs , pl ayed
sports and won honors for ourselves and for Lincoln .
James Carter and Carter Foster piled up points
as members of the R.O .T .C . Rifle Team and the
team became City Ch ampions . Brenda Me Dade
reigned as R.O.T .C . Queen .

Fuller participation in clubs and organizations

and honors conti nue d during our junior and senior
yea r s . Eleven of us were inducted int o th e I la t iona l
Honor oc iety , fiv e outs ta nding gir ls became m em
bers of the One Hundred Girls' Club, Dianna
Wesson appea r ed on the TV s how "It' s In The
Bag," and Lin coln won th e 1960 Basketball Ch amp
ionship with our help . Augusta Wilbon c r owned
Lin coln with honors when s he was elected president
of the All-City tudent Coun cil, the first I Teg r o
student to pres ide in th at capac ity . Als o Augusta
was the 1960 R.O .T .C . Queen a nd 1961 Yearbook
Queen . We could go on and on but we' ve le arned
to be modest.

l\lodesty does not prevent our giving "fifteen
cheers" for the c la s s of '61, "fi !teen c hee r s "
for th e fac ulty , and "fifteen c he e r s " for Lincoln
High chool! We ferventl y hope th at the c las s of
' 62 can c he er with as mu ch pride and enthusiasm .



SENIORS

WILLIE LE E AC KLIN

C .O .E . Club: Am blt i on: To be a Professional Baseball
Player : Hobby : Baseball.

J ACQUE LI, ' E l\IA HIE ALLL '

Pep Club, Red Cross , Chorus: Ambition : To he a
Die t it ia n .

J ACK E LME R BAKER

F rench C lub: Ambi tion : T o be an Elect ric ian : Hobbies :
Bowli ng and Bas eb a ll.

HOBAHT CA LIP BARB E E

Band , Football: Hobb y: Weight Lifting .

JAMES WILLIAM BARNETT

'a t iona l Honor Society , Spanish Club, Mat h , C lub ,
Dr afting C lub : Ambition : T o be an Electrica l Engi
neer.

HOY BROADUS

Football, Trac k, H.O.T ,C. Drill Te am: Amb it io n: To
be an Enginee r : Hobby: Coo king.

OORETHA BROOKS

Ca lloty pe, Ar t C lub , Dr amatics Club , Pep C lu b:
Ambit ion: T o be a Fashion Illustrat or: Hobbies :
Dr awing, ew ing , Dan cing .

CA P TOHIA RUTH BROW. '

Pe p C lub , Y-Teen s, Mut h C lub : Ambition: T o be a
T each er : Hobbies: kat ing, Sewing, Swimming.

21

•



SENIORS

22

DAVID LE O, ' BROWN

Cho r us , R.O ,T ,C .; Am bit io n: To be a Draftsman :
Hobby: Singing .

EV A DEAN BROW '
Fren ch Club: Hobby: Coo king .

GEORGE EDWARD BROW T

Dr afting Club , Football, Track, Math Club .

GLENDA RAE BROWN

Intramural s Award, Sci en ce Club, Chor us . Cheer
le ader, Red C r os s , Student Council, Vice -President
Freshman C la s s , Y-Teens : Ambition: To be a Physic al
Education Te acher : Hobbies: Bowling, Dan cing,
Archery .

WANDA YVON ' E BROWN

GE, EVA BROW , ' I TG

Three-year Perfe ct Attendan c e, C .O. E. C lub. tudent
Counc il , V-Teens. Chor us : Hobbies: Dan cing. Skating
and Singing

RICHARD DALE C ARR

National Honor Society, Perfect Attendance 2 yea r s ,
Football , Trac k. Mathemattcs C lub , tudent Man ager
Basketball 4 ye ars : Hobb y: Football.

DOROTHY JEA, ' C ARSO T

Citizenship Award, Shorthand Awards, Pep Club,
Red C r os s , Student Counc il , Y-Teens , C .O .E . Club:
Hobbies : Dan cing. Swimming, Skating.



SENIORS

JAl\IES EARL CARTER

President of the National Honor Society, Rep, to the
Republican Nat ional Dinner, Chicago Tribune l\ledal,
Superior Cadet Ribbon, Commander of the Lincoln
High School Battle Group, tudent Council, cience
Club, l\lath Club; Ambition: To be a Doctor.

DELOHES l\IARlE CHATI\IA,'

Shorthand Award. Science Club, Y-Teens, panish
Club; Ambition: To be a Model: Hobbies: Heading
and Jazz.

ROSE MAHlE CLICK

Shorthand Award. Typing Award, Citizenship Award.
Callotype, Pep Club, Student Council, Y-Teens: Am
bition: To be a Elementary Teacher; Hobbies: Dancing,
Singing and Sewing.

RODDY COUTS

Delegate to l\lissouri Boys' State. Perfect Attendance
'59-'60: Ford Foundation Industr-ial Arts Fair. Math
Club, Drafting Club. Science Club. Student Council,
Latin Club. Football, Track; Ambition: To be an
Electrical or Mechanical Engineer: Hobby: Making
Electrical Hepairs.

ODESSA ELIZABETH CROI\IER

VIVIAN l\IAE CROWELL

Chorus; Ambition: To be a Teacher; Hobbies: Dancing,
Reading and inging.

CLOHSE DALE

\\'ILLlAl\1 CO I'T, 'EY DAI'!E LS

Ambition: To play Major League Baseball; Hobby:
Baseball.

23



SENIORS

2 4

ALBERT RAYl\10ND DAVIS

Chicago Trihune Awa rd , H.O.T.C., Reprosenta t lv e to
Nation al Co nference of Chr is tians an d J ew s, Lati n
Cluh: Ambit ion : T o be a Hes earc h Chemist: Hobby :
Heading.

I\IIN, IE A, ' N DAVIS

HEOLA CA T HE R!, ' E DC'ON

Shorthan d Award , T yping Award, Cit izens hip Awa rd,
V-Teens : Amll it ion: T o be a Nur-se: Hohhi es : Dan cing,
Sewin g .

C HAUlIlCE YET T A DOWI'S

Cho r us , Dr amatic C lub: Amhition: T o be a Teacher :
Hobbies : J azz, Moder-n Dancing, and Singing .

BARBARA AlIllll D NCAN

COI' RAD LeH OY E LUOTT

Photography C lub: Hobby : Jazz

DE LORES E LUSO '

I\Iaj orett e Award , Stude nt Council . Cho r us , :\Iaj orette,
Orc he s is C luh , Latin C lub , Sci en ce C lull, V-Teens:
Ambition: To be a Nurse : Hobb y: Pl aying the Pi ano,

ELJ , 'OHA FA ULKNER

Yearbook Att endant, Perfect Att en dan c e 2 yea r s ,
Student Counc i l , Scienc e C lub , l\lajoretle Club,
Orchesis : Ambiti on : T o be a Model o r Teacher:
Hobbies: Skating, Dan cing.



SENIORS

SALLY VE ELL FERG SON

Ambition: T o be a Nurse: Hobby : Sewing .

C AHTE H HAY FO STE R

H,O,T ,C , Hifl e T e am, Dr a fting C lub , Latin Club:
Am bit io n: T o be a Sc ient is t or Enginee r: Hobb y :
Rifle Firing,

ALBERTA FHANKLIN

Shorthan d Award . Yearbook St aff, Cu l lot yp e St af f,
tudent Co unc il. Pep C lub , F,T ,.\ " Hed Cross, Ch orus:

.\ mbit io n : T o be a Secret ary : Hobbies : Dancing,
He ading.

PATRICIA LOUIS E FRAZIER

Ambition: To be a Nurse: Hobbies: Sewtng and Sports ,

DELORES \\'ILK INS GAHDNER

Student Council, Cho rus , Junior Hed C ros s , Y-Teens:
Ambition: T o be a C le r k- Typis t: Hobbi es: Singing,
Dan cing, and Ph ot ograph y.

EH:-lE T \\'ILLIAl\1 G.-\RDNEH

Football, Track : Ambition: To be an Ath le tic Director.

l\IAHVI , ' DAVID GAR HETT

SHIH LEY JEA . I GATES

Pep C lub , Spanish Club: Ambition : T o he a C le r k
T ypist or Nurse: Hobby : Sewing.

2 5



SENIORS

26

ED\\'I:-<A ANN GREENE

C horus , Stude nt Counc il; Ambition: To go int o th e
Armed Servic es ; Hobby: Dan cing, J azz Records .

JOA. ' LOR ETTA GREE. 'E

Shorthand Award , Intramural Award, Cheerleader :
C ho r us , Math C lub , Scienc e Club : Ambition : To be
a Nurse : Hobby ; Dan cing .

REG INALD HOWARD GREE . ' E

Orch estra, Band , Basketball, Track: Amb it ion: To be
a Pilot : Hobby: Basketball .

A:-< 'E T T A :\IARIE GRIGGS

Shorthand Award, Maj orette , panish Club , Student
Council, Orches is Club , Scienc e Club: Ambition:
To be an X-ray T echnici an: Hobby: Dan cing and
T alking .

JAl\IES E. HALL EY

R .O .T .C .; Ambition: T o be an Air Force Pilot : Hobb y:
Bowling.

THERESA ALPHA HAl\lILTON

Pep C lub, Spanish C lub: Ambi tion : To be a Secretary.

PAULINE HAMON

Pep Club, Art Club, Science Club, Y-Teens , Student
Council: Ambition: Laboratory Technici an; Hobby :
Dancing, Drawing, J azz .

JUANITA ESTELLA HARD!. t

Honor Roll , Science Club. Student Council , Y-Teens,
French Club, Yearbook Staff (1959-1 960) .



SENIORS

JUANITA CURALINE HARPER

Pep Club, Senior Y-Teens, F.T .A., Red Cross, Dra
matics Club, Choir, Cal lotype Staff; Ambition: To be
a Beautician; Hobbies: Jazz and Reading .

JAMES HARRIS

JERRY BROW HELMS

Art Merit Award, Typing Award, Citizenship Award,
Art Club, Spanish Club; Ambition: To be an Art In
structor; Hobby: Collecting Records .

HARRIET JEANETTE HOBLEY

Representative for the. 'ational Conference of Chris
tian and Jews, National Honor Society, Science Club,
French Club, Y-Teens, 100 Girls Club, Math Club;
Ambition: To be a Nurse; Hobbies: Reading and
Dancing.

JEPTHA HOLLOWAY

Junior Achievement, Track; Hobby: Photography.

PAULA DELOISE HOPKINS

Y-Teens, Red Cross, Pep Club, F ,T .A. , Chorus,
Callotype Staff, Photography Club; Ambition; To
be a Clerk-Typist or tenographer; Hobbies; Jazz
and Collecting Coins.

ARNE IDA HOUSTO,'

Majorette and arches is Award, Shorthand Award,
Intramurals Awards, Chorus. Pep Club, F.T.A., Y
Teens; Ambition: To be a Teacher: Hobby: Modern
Dancing .

JAMES McARTH R HOWARD

R.O .T .C ., Math Club; Amhition: To be an Engineer;
Hobby: Leather Crafts.

27



SENIORS

28

EUGENE DELANEY JACKSON

Typing Award, French C lub , cience C lub , l\lat h
C lub , Basket ball, St udent Co unc il, Red C r-oss , Drafting
C lub , Track , Footba ll , R.O.T.C. Drill Te am : Am 
biti on : T o be an Engineer: Hobbi cs : Dancing, Spo r ts.

J AM ES ED\\ .\ HD JACK SO, '

Spanish C lub: Ambit ion : T o be an Aeronautic al En
gineer.

J EAN ETT E JACKSON

Pep C lub , Ca llot ype Staff : Am bit io n: T o be a Nurse ;
Hobbi es : Dan cing and Spo r ts ,

KE, ' , ' ETII L E E J EFF EHSO , '

Fo otball, Track, Ban d: Ambition: To be a Musici an;
Hobby: Sports.

RAYMO, 'D EUGEl" E J E. ' , 'INGS

Ambition: T o be an Architect or En gineer: Jlohhies :
Bowl ing , Swimming.

HO. IEH FR ANKLIN JOHNSO, 1

Football, Trac k; Ambition : To be an Airplane l\le
cha nic : Hobby : Sports.

KATHERINE JOAN JOII SON

Shorthand Awa r d , Art Club: Ambiti on: T o be an
Artist: Hobby: Ph otograph y .

ROI' IE LE E JOH , 'SO;\

All-City Color Guard, Red C ross , Drum and Bugle
Cor ps , Commander of Colo r Guard; Ambition: To be
an Aeronautical Mechanic .



SENIORS

DA, ' IE L E0\\ AHD JONES

Dr afting C lub, Foot ball, Track, Stu dent Co unc il Am
biti on : T o be a T eac her ; Hobby : Sports .

WILLIAl\1 l\IALHIC E JO, ' ES

Foothall, Bas ketball, T r ac k, Band , Orches tra, H.O.
T.C. Drum a nd Bugle Co r ps; Ambit io n : T o be a
Musician or a Teacher ; Hobbies : l\luslc and Sports.

J U. 'E RAl\IO. 'A JOS EY

Maj orette Award . Maj orett e C lub, Fren ch C lub ,
Y-Teen s, ,\ r t C lub , Stu de nt Counc il; Am biti on : T o be a
Dietici an; Hobbies : ka t ing , Dan cing , Bowling.

GAIL KELSO

Good Citizenship Awa rd , Spanish C lub; Amh lt lon : To
be a Nurse ; Hobbies ; Dan cing, Listening to Hec ords.

ALFRETTA :\IARIE KEI'NEDY

Red C r oss, Callot ype Staff, Dr amatic s C lub ; Amb it io n:
T o be a Soci al \\ orker o r Dr es s Designer: Hobbies:
Dan cing, ewing , Bowling.

l\IARTHA ELLEN KL 'G
Amhition; To be a • urae : Hobby : Sewing.

H.\Il\IO. TDA l\IlGNO, KIHK

Shorthan d Award : Am bit ion : T o be a Secretary;
Hobbt cs : Sewing , Dan cing , Ph otograph y.

LOVELL.\ LE E

Pep Club; Hobby: Collecting Foreign Dolls.

29



SENIORS

30

WIL;'.IA LOUIS LE E

Ar t C lub , C .O .!:: . C lub: Ambit io n: T o be a Nurse:
Hobby : Sewing .

HAROLD LE\\ IS

Am bit ion: To own a Business: Hobb y : I\lusic .

DOROTHY AN, E I\IAN ' ING

horthan d Awa rd , Majcr-ette and Orch esis, Pep Club,
C .O.!::.: Am bit io n : To be a Com mercia l Ar ti s t : Hobby :
Dan cing and Shopping .

EV ALY , ' JERLE , ' E I\lcCLAIN

horthan d and Typing Awa r ds , National Honor Society,
Spanish C lub , Y-Teens , F .T .A., Pep C lub, C hor us:
Ambition : T o t each Com merc ia l Arts : Hobby: Bowling,
Reading and Dancing.

BRE ' DA FAYE I\lcDADE

Perfect Att endance ('59-'60), R.O .T.C . Queen, Gregg
Shorthand Awards, Typing Awards, I\lajorette Award,
National Honor Society, Rep. to K.U.'s High School
Le adership Day, Student Council, c te nc e C lub , French
Club, Ye arbook Staff, Pep Club, Majorette Club,
Orchesis ; Ambition: To be a Medic al Te chnici an :
Hobby : Dan cing, and Pl aying Tennis,

ARTRESS L RLE El\' :\lcFlELD

Junior Red Cross, Ca l lotype , Junior Achievement, Art
Club, Pep Club: Ambition: To be a Nur-se; Hobby:
Dancing a nd Re ading .

CHARLES McK!::LVY

NOR;\IA 1\101\10, '

Shorthand Award, Chorus, Y-Teens, Student Council,
F .T .A., Majorette, Orchesis: Ambition : To he a
Clerk Typist: Hobby : Singing, Dan cing and Swimming.



SENIORS

JOAN PATRICIA l\IORELAND

Science Ctuh, Chorus, B Team Cheerleader, Callotype
Staff: Ambition: To be a I 'urse: Hobbies: Dancing,
Singing.

ZEOLA KATHERINE l\IOSS

l\lajorette Club: Ambition: To be a Practical Nurse:
Hobbies: Sewing and Drawing.

CAROLYN FLORENE NEELY

Perfect Attendance 195i-'59, Chorus, Pep Club:
Ambition: To be a Typist: Hobbies: Singing, Collecting
tamps, Reading.

El\IAN EL NORHIS

Photographers Club, Football: Ambition: To be a
Civil Engineer: Hobby: Sports .

VERLOIS 'UGE, 'T

Perfect Attendance ('5i-'60). Pep Club: Ambition:
To be a Nurse: Hobby: Mus ic ,

l\IELVA l\IARIE OGLETREE

Majorette, Red Cross, Orchesis.

PATRICIA O'NEAL

Orchesis , l\lajorette, Dramatics Club, Science Club,
Art Club: Ambition: To be a Medical Technician;
Hobby: Creative Dancing.

JOAN TERESA PAGE

Perfect Attendance ('5i-'5), econd Baptist Achieve
ment Award, Shorthand Award, D.A .R. Citizenship
Award, Pep Club, F .T .A. , Spanish Club, Chorus,
100 Girls, cience Club, •'ational Honor ociety,
Yearbook Staff, tudent Council: Ambition: To he an
Elementary Teacher: Hobbies: ewing, Reading and
Dancing.

31



SENIORS

32

LORENZO PA IGE

DOROTHY ANN PAUL

Chorus, French Club; Ambition: To be a Stenographer;
Hobbi e s : Collecting Rec or ds, Dancing.

RUF US RASB ERRY

Science Cluh, Dramatics Club, Rifle Team, Drill Team:
Ambition: To he an Engineer: Hobby: Swimming.

CHARLENE JOANN RAY

Gregg Shorthand Awards, Int r a m ur a ls Award, Typing
Award, Representat ive t o Rotary Camp for You th,
Cheerleader Award, Representative to Teen-age Safety
Conference, Student Council '57 -'58, French C lub,
Varsity Cheerleader, Chorus, l\Iajorette, Pep C lub ,
Ye arbook Staff; Ambition: To be a Nurse; Hobhies;
Sewing, Dancing .

HE Ll' J EAN RECORD

Perfect Attendance '57-'60, Typing Award, National
Honor Society, F .T .A.. 100 Girls; Amhition: Tobe a
Teacher ; Hohby: ewing.

J AI\1 E R DOLPH ROATH

Chicago Tribune Award, ' ational I\la thematical 0 

ciety, Drafting Club, I\la th Club, Student Counc il,
R. O. T.C. Drill Team. Red Cross, Safety Repre
s e nt at ive to th e C ity Council; Ambition: To be a n
Architectur al Design er ; Hobby: Hot Rod s.

B ETTY J E AN ROBINSON

Art Club; Ambition : To be a Fashion Designer or
Art Teacher; Hobbi es : Drawing, Danc ing, Cooking .

JESS IE A, ' ITA ROBL'SON

Am biti on : To he a Nurse ; Hobby : Bowling.



SENIORS

UTLEA ROBINSON

Shorthand Award; Ambition: To be a tenographer;
Hobbies; Dancing and Cooking.

1\IATTIE IRENE ROSS

Perfect Attendance ('59-'60). Citizenship Award. Sci
ence Club, Yeurbook Staff: Ambition: To be a Social
worker-: Hobbies: Reading and Photography.

BRENDA 1\IAE ROWE

Football Sweetheart ('59-'60). Chorus, Red Cross.
Student Council. Dramatic Club, F.T.A .• Y-Teens.
Yearbook Staff, Pep Club; Ambition: To be a Librarian;
Hobbies: Singing and Modeling.

JA1\IES SANDERS

Ambition: To be a Baseball Player; Hobby: Sports.

ENID SCATLIFFE

JOYCE CECELIA SHEPHERD

Honor Roll. Chorus, Student Council, Junior Achieve
ment. l\lath Club. Science Club: Ambition: To be a
Music Instructor: Hobby: Singing.

BARBARA JEAN SMITH

Shorthand Award, Spanish Club; Hobby: Reading .

LeROY S1\IITH

Chicago Tribune Award. Football Student 1\lgr .• Band.
Orchestra; Ambition: To be a Professional cout
Executive: Hobbies: Camping, Canoeing and Swimming.

33



SENIORS

3 4

!lIARI Al ' LOUISE SMITH

Ambition: To be a Nurse: Hobbies: Dan cing and
Sports .

DAVETTA !lIARLENE STARR

GARY \\ ILB R. ' ST EVENSON

Chic ago Tribune Awards, Sec ond Baptist Ac hieve m ent
Award, Student Co unc il , Red C r os s . President of
Junio r C lass . National Honor Society. Fren ch Club ,
Math C lub, Sci e nce C lub , Rifle Team, Ban d , Photo
graphy C lub , Orche s t ra , Trigonometry C lub , Drill
Team: Ambition : To be a Math Teacher : Hobby:
Bowling.

ST A, 'LEY KAR EN S LLIVA. '

Am bition: To join the Air Force : Hobb y: Stamp
Collecting.

BARBARA JEAN TANNER

Chorus, Science Club, 'I -Teens : Ambition: To be a
Nurse ; Hobbies: Singing, Re ading a nd Photography .

VIRGINIA LOUISE TAYLOR

ALICE ROSE THO;\IAS

Chorus, Ys-Tecns : Ambition: To be a Secretary:
Hobby: inging .

ROBERTA TO\\'. ' SE. ' 0

Majorette Award , :\Iajorette, Orch es is , Chorus , Junior
Red Cross, Student Counc il : Ambition : To be a . 'urse ;
Hobbie s : Singing, Dancing and Photography.



SENIORS

GLORIA JEAN TURLEY

Intramurals Award, Y-Teens, Pep Club, Chorus;
Ambition: To be a Dancer ; Hobby: Dancing .

BRENDA LOUISE T RNER

Intramural Award , Y-Teens, Spanish Club, Chorus;
Hobbles : Dancing and Sewing .

MARGUERIT E LaFAY UPS HAW

Ambition: To be a Nurse; Hobbies: Cooking, Sewing
and Dancing.

DOROTHY JEAN WALKER

Pep Club, Student Council , Junior Achievement; Am 
bi t ion: To be a Teacher; Hobbies: Dancing, Reading
and Cooking.

CA RO L ANN WARD

Spanish Club, Photography Club, Student Council,
Chorus , F.T .A. ; Amb ition: To major in Social Studies;
Hobbies: Listening to Jazz and Dancing .

RONAL D LEE WARD

F ootba ll , Bas ket ball , Band; Ambition: To play Pro
Basketball ; Hobbles : Basketball, Football and Dancing.

WIU IA J EAN WARNER

Photography Club; Ambition: To be a Nur-se: Hobbies:
Dancing and Collecting Records .

C HAR LES RAY WARR IOR

R.O .T .C ., Football; Ambition: To be a Marine Pilot;
Hobbles: Ska ti ng and J a zz .

3 5



SENIORS

36

DIANNA MARI E WESSON

Perfect Attendance (' 57- ' 60) , T yping Award, Girls'
Sta te , Counselor a t Safety Camp, Nat i ona l Conference
of Christians and Jews, 100 Girls, Nationa l Hono r
Society, French Cl ub , Mat h Club, Dramatics C lub ,
Student Council , F .T .A. : Ambi tion: To be a Math 
e matician: Hobby : Sewing.

JAMES HARVEY WESTB ROOK, JR .

Perfect Attendance ('57- '5 ) , Delegate to Natronal
Junior Achievement Conference , Red C ross , Band,
R .O .T .C . Drill Te am , Drum Bugle Corps, Draft ing
Club , Or c hest r a, Footba ll: Hobby: Li st ening to J azz.

ART H R LEE WIIIT E

JA~IE WIIITE

C .O. E . C lub: Ambition: To be an I. B. tll. Operator:
Hobby : Basket ball.

MAHG E RITE OLENE WHIT E

Spanish Club, Chorus, tu dent Council: Ambition: To
be a n Ele mentary Teache r: Hobbies : Readi ng and
Li st ening to Records .

AUGUSTA KE LSAW WILB ON

R. O.T.C . Queen, econd Baptis t Awa rd, Majorette
Awa rd , Yearbook Attendant, T yp ing Awa rd, Year
book Staff , Math C lub , Lati n Club, Majorettes,
Orc hesis, All -C ity Stude nt Council P res ident, Vice
Pres ident and P res ident Student Co uncil '6 1 , F .T .A. ,
Dra m at ics Club: Ambit ion: To be an Elementary
Te ach er : Hobby: Sewing .

B ENAREE WILLIAMS

RO. 'A LD EUGENE WI LLIA MS

Typi ng Awa rd, Dr afting Club, Spanis h C lub , Track,
Football: Ambit ion: To be a Profession a l Ath le te .



SENIORS

lILLIE JU ' E WILSON

Dr amatics Club, C .O.E . Club: Ambition : To be a
Nur-se : Hobbies: Re ading, Sewing, Dancing,

ORillA JA, ' ICE WISE

National Honor Society, Intramural Award, Vice
President of ophomore Class, Student Board l\lember
of Firs t Nigh ter Club of t ar li ght T heat r e , 100
Girls Club, Science Club, President of Junior Red
Cross , French Club, B Team Cheerleader, Y- Teen,
Yearbook t aff, Trigonometry Club, Dramatics Club ;
Ambit ion: To be a Stenographer: Hobby : Ping-pong.

OLIVE l\lA RIE WYATT

Ambi t ion: To be a Secretary: Hobbies : Reading and
Music .

BRE NDA BOWI\IAN

E RNE ST INE HI LL

TOl\ll\IY . 11, ' IE F E E

DELORES ST EWART

37



SENIORS NOT SHOWN

GEORGE DeARTH R BA KS

JOH . ALBERT BEASLEY

• ELDA GAYE B RCH

RAYMO TO LEE CARTER

EVA TE L L CHRISTi\IAS

ORi\lA JEA T COOPER

ELSIE FAYE 0 PRIEST

FER ANDO FARR

JEROME GILBERT

ASA MORRIS GLYNN

J DITH A GROVES

WOODROW HAMMOND

CLI TO . IA HE TD E RSO T

JOE LOUIS JACKSO

ROSS JO TE S III

LEO THOMAS JORDA

JOH . Y RICHARD KING

HOWARD McDANIELS

THOMAS M. McKIBBE

EUNICE WARRE PRICE

GARY LEWIS REESE

PAUL KENNETH ROB! SON

CAROLY T BERNICE SLAUGHTER

HERMAN ATHA SMITH

ROD EY SMITH

BILLY DON STOWERS

MAMIE LEE THOMPSO

LEO ARD WILLIAMS

3 8

AUTOGRAPHS



39



Junior Officers

JUNIOR CLASS OFFIC ERS--Carolyn Roath, Asst. Secretary; l\Iarvis Markham, Vice-President; Betty Shumate, Secretary;
Jean Williams, President; and Richard Byrd, Treasurer.

Juniors Plan For t62

4 0

The Class 'of '61 has charged us with the
responsibility of equaling, if not surpassing, the
record set by it in achievement and in contributions
to our school. This we do not feel is a difficult
task because we are now seasoned Lincolnites .

It is difficult to perceive that only a short
while ago we were green freshmen confused and
ba1fled by high school with its many books. ac
ti vit ies , joys and disappointments. Our sophomore
years brought fewer problems and our joys out
weighed our disappointment.

As upperclassmen we are accustomed to
solving problems, making decisions and accepting
responsibilities . We are accustomed to taking part

in the many and varied activities des igned to make
a well-rounded student. We know that with courage,
determination and hard work one can attain a
des ir'ed goal without too much difficulty . We
have learned by failures and disappointments that
all is not smooth sailing . But from experience
with our English and math tests: we feel that there
can alway be a econd chance.

lembers of our class have already made
significant contributions through active partici
pation in school life at Lincoln . We have only to
extend our record in '62 and we hope that succeeding
classes will do likewise .



Richard Agee Barbara Anderson Jacqueline Ashby C. Artis Ashley

Hardin Austin

Henry Bausby

Charlene Bowman

JUNIORS

Donald Baker

Calvin Bell

Yvonne Branch

Judith Baldwin

Wanda Bell

Milton Branham

Toi Barber

Antoinette Bowman

Janice Brooks

.~, .-;w-• 7

41



Geraldine Brown John Brown Levon Brown Marshallene Brown

Sandra Brown

Lee Burks

Patricia Conway

Walter Brown

Richard Byrd

Roscoe Curns

JUNIORS

Wardee Burce

Sanford Cage

Jesse Daniel

Franklin Burch

Sandra Clarity

Carolyn Davis

42

.......



Mayme Davis Kennie Denmon Willa Dennis Constance Dixon

JUNIORS

Herman Dunbar

Lilliam Erby

Tillman F razier

Jerome Dupree

Robe rt Fo rd

Fredrick Gee

Earl Edward

Philistine Foster

Solomon Gibbs

Wesley Elders

Joann Franklin

Raymond Grady

4 3



44

Yvette Graves

Joyceann Gresham

Ruth Halley

Charles Hancock

Yvonne Graves

Betty Goforth

John Hammond

Edith Haney

Carl Green

JUNIORS

Patricia Gordon

Robert Hamlett

Alpha Hardin

.-,
• > •

'. \ (p4~:i{':
;Jx. c'" ....
• ~ ;..t1. .,

Joseph Greene

William Gray

William Hamlett

Elmer Harris



Fredrick Harris

William Hodges

Kenneth Irvin

Robert Jackson

Brend a Haugh

JUNIORS

Arthur Houston

Rose Ivy

Rodger Jackson

Paula Henderson

Marcellus Hughes

Charles Jackson

Wanda Jarvis

Lucill e Herron

Melba Hunt

Gwendolyn Jackson

Gloria Jefferson

a··

- · --- - ·· ·..
. ~--'J
~.

45



Lloyd Jefferson

Meredith Jones

Clara Lewis

Eva Little-John

Donna J ennings

Joyce King

Georgia Lewis

Gladys Lucas

Brenda Johnson

JUNIORS

Michael King

Mallonee Lewis

Joseph Lyons

athaniel Johnson

Judith Kirkindoll

Charles Lidge

Marvis Markham

46



Carolyn Max well

Rosett a Mc Fadden

Joseph Mickles

Charles Moore

Jacquelyn McAfee

JUNIORS

James McG e e

Jolene Mills

Gary Moore

Beverly McCl endon

Melvin McKinney

James Mitchell

Robert Moore

Tillman McClunie

Loretta Merrill

Albert l\loore

Mary Newman

I

47



Ruthle olden

Rosemary Paul

Wanda Ransom

Major Riley

Carolyn unnelly

l\lae Pool

Henry Redwood

Carolyn Roath

Joan Og le s by

JUNIORS

Dave Porter

Shirley Reed

Carlene Roberts

Brenda Pace

Hermon Pryrnus

Velma Reese

Dolly Roberts

48



Alice Robe r t s Ginger Hogers Jewel Hucker Carolyn Schiele

JUNIORS

Charlene Scott

Kenneth Slaughter

Lewis Smith

Beverly Shepherd

Clarice Smith

Fred Spencer

Betty Shumate

Danella Smith

Halph Stiles

Charlie Si ms

Jessie Smith

Shirley Temple

49



Barb ara T hompson Zephi a :-Ia c Turner Alphonso Walker

JUNIORS

Betty \\ ash ingto n

50

Christine Was hington

Katie Whitted

Donald Williams

Linda Wesson

Billy Williams

Jean Williams

J ulia White

Carla Williams

Ginnie Willingham

J . D. White

Delores Wi lliams

John Wright



JUNIORS

William \\ right

Willie Forbish

Hose \\ right

Henry Hardin

\\ infred Wright Bobbie Yarber

AUTOGRAPHS

51



Pa rents , friends a nd pa t ron hea rd 1\11' . J a m es 1\1 .
Kemper. Jr ., a membe r of t he Bon rd of Educat ion. discuss
th e import a nce of th e school le vy at th e annua l Open Hou s e
program in November' . 1\11'. Kempe r wa s int roduced by
1\11' . Ar thur Gilbert , Ass t. Superin tendent in c ha rge of
Ins t ruction.

Fol low ing th e program parents vis ited wit h t he t e ach er
of th eir chi ld ren and enjoyed delicious r e f r eshm ents in
th e cafeteria .

II'. Edmund Wash ingt on acted as gene ral c ha i r-m.m at
th e ac tivity .

Open House

Aug us ta Wilb on welcomes gues ts .

52

Ope n Hou s e not abl e s chat afte r p rogr am - Mr , Washington,
Mr , Gilbert , Mr s , J ac kson , Dr . Thomas , Mr, Kemper.

39

Refreshments were s e rved in th e cafet eria by home
making students .

Parents and guests r egister in th e lobb y .

Parents and gues ts were given an opportunity to pu rchase
a 1961 year boo k .



Annual College Conference

tudent s and their Parents meet with College Representatives.

53



Charles Booker
Brenda Boswell
Karen Boyd
Hazel Boykin
Charles Bray

Bobby Acklin
Otis Adams
Cheryl Alexander
\\ ayne Anderson
Jacqueline Aubrey

Arthur Banks
Gerald Barber
Phyllis Barbour
George Bates
Edward Brazzle

SOPHOMORES

Charlie Breckenridge
Velma Brewer
De Witt Brown
James Brown
Leo Brown

Sh i rle y Brown
Willard Brown
No r m a Burch
:\Iickelin Burns
Curtis Burton

Joy Butts
J at h r a C arne ron
Sandra Campbell
Bobbette Caple
Wayne Carlisle

54



,..

Louis Chilcoat
:\Iattie Clark
Gene Clay
Joyce Clay
Francis Colbert

Leford Carter
Larry Chambers
Sandra Chambers
Sharun Chapel
Carolyn Chatman

Wi l l Iu m Conley
Alvin Couts
William Crayton
Janie Crooms
Lena Crutcher

SOPHOMORES

Celestine Davis
Cheryl Davis
James Davis
Ruthie Davis
Vivian Davis

Louis Dennis
Sylvester Dennis
Virginia Dickson
Wllhemina Dixon
Dennis Drew

Sandra Dorsey
Eugene Dudley
Delores Duncan
John Echols

ss



J e s s e E l bert
Amo s E r vi n
Le e E va ns
Bonni e Ewing
F ernando Farr

Wayne Field er
Melton Fi elds
\\ illi e Findl e y
Frederick Flowers
Rubye Fobbs

Barbara Frazier
Geneva Franklin
John Franklin
Juliet Frye
Robbie Gadson

SOPHOMORES

Nathanael Griffin
Hel en Gor e
John Goss
;\1ary Halloway
My r n a Handson

Shirl ey Garner
Carl Garnett
Jacqueline Gaskin
;\li chael Gibson
Ernestine Gilbert

George Hannet
Betty Hardin
Johnni e Harper
Jeffi e Harrison
Emmett Hawkins

,

56



Hosea Haywood
Alice Henderson
Constance Henderson
Alex Hill
i\Iildred Hill

Jeraldine Hobley
Stephen Hod ge s
Jewel Hog a n
Edmond Hughes
Charlotte Hollis

Charlyne Hollis
Ronald Horne
Judy House
James Howard
Frederick Hubba r d

SOPHOMORES

Hel e n Hu g hl o n
Gloria Hunter
Shirley Hu nte r
Annie Ivy
Li oyd In g r a m

Lanita J ac ks o n
Orville Jackson
Joyce Jacoway
Edward Jones
Ruby J o hn s on

Eugene Jolly
Harold Jon e s
Ro silyn Jones
Eugene Jordan
L eodi e Jordan

S7



.a..., it
-

'~\
\ -.

Paul Kelly
Thaddeus Keeling
Charles Kennedy
Jewrie Ketchings
Nad in e King

xt ary Kirkland
Richard Kirkland
:\Iargaret Lee
Anna Lewis
Robert Lewis

Bllly Lincoln
Wanda :\lcClearn
Herbert Mc Dunl e l s
Theodore :\Ic Feders
Carolyn ~Icl'eely

SOPHOMORES

S8

Helen ~lcTye

\\ lllie Mi le s
Cheryllyn Mi l le r
Patsy Mi l l e r
Rodger Mi l l s

David :\Iltchell
Edward :\litchell
Joycesteen :\Iltchem
:\Illdred xioor e
Birdie xtorg an

Barbara Mo r r i s
Joyce.lullen
ve r ntce .Iurray
. .athan ,'ash
Jacquelyn. 'olen



Henry Pouncil
1\Iary Randol ph
Juanita Hoseberry
Lee Ray
RUdolph Rhodes

Archileen Payne
yvonne Perkins
Gail Perri man
Nat hani e l Pettaway
Ruth Price

Joyce Ogletree
Celia Page
Frances Parker
Antoinette Patton
Particia Patrick

SOPHOMORES

Daphne Hi c h
Sharon Richardson
Claudia Hicks
\\ il lett Riley
\\ a rren Robi nson

Jennife r Hol li ns
Nonn i e Rowe
~Iarion Hucker
Hhealine Rucker
Geraldine Rue

No r m a Savage
James Scott
yvonne hepherd
Jame herman
James hirley

59



Berda Smith
Constanc e Smith
Fr ed eric Smit h
Ulys s e s Smith
Kenneth Sp e e s e

David Steward
Sar ah Stowers
Bonnye Strick l and
George Suggs
xt ary Tatum

And r a Taylor
Eugene Taylor
Tyrone Taylor
E lliot Thompson
Emma Tinsely

SOPHOMORES

60

R os e Tolbe r t
Larry Toll iver
Me l vi n Topps
Wilma Trimbl e
J a ni c e Va ughn

Gwendolyn Venable
Arrelius Vonlegge tt
Charles War e
Barbara Wa r r e n
Doris \\ a r r e n

Leon Washington
Geraldine W aston
Ro y Watson
Mi chael We ddingto n
Iren e Wedlow



Shirley Wend
A r ch i e White
Henry White
Phillip White
James Willard

Marie Williams
Thomas Williams
Gl adys Winston
Charles Wise
Claudia Witcher

Francine Woodard
Janie Woodard
Carolyn Worford
Clarissa Yancy

SOPHOMORES

SOPHOI\IORE OFFICERS-Ruth Price, vice-president; Wilhemina Dickson, secretary; Rosilyn
Jones, treasurer; Jewel Hogan , president. STANDING-Janie Crooms. social chairman;
Brenda Boswell, asst. secretary; teven Hodges, sergeant-at-arms; Edmund Hughes, chaplain.

61



Shirley Birdwell
Dor a Birth a
Ernest Black
Qu een Blackmon
Dee Blaylock

Helen Acklin
Ma rth a Al exand er
J oyc e All en
Vi ctori a All en
Sylvia Al ston

Naomi Anderson
Esther Ashley
An geline Barne s
Herma Bell
Gregory Beverly

FRESHMEN

Rosie Blue
James Bolden
ErIe Boswell
Me lv in Bowie
Walker Bowie

Otis Bradford
Le e Bray
Betty Brewer
Betty Brooks
Annie Broome

Barbara Brown
Charles Brown
Emma Brown
Jeanette Brown
Turhan Brown

62



Anita Bruce
Charles Brummall
Willie Bryson
Sandra Bullock
lona Burnett

Georgia Burns
Curtis Byrd
Robert Call
James Carr
Anita Carter

Arthur Carter
Deanna Carter
Delores Cassey
Sheilla Chandler
Gerlean Chatman

FRESHMEN

1\1 arceline Childress
Clemmie Clay
Vernon Clay
Willia Cline
John Coleman

Ray Collier
Willie Collier
Dorothy Cottonham
Mary Cowthran
Barbara Craddock

Gwendolyn Criswell
John Criswell
Ida Crosby
Evelyn Daniels
James Daniel

63



Syl vester Darrough
G aylord Danforth
Be verl y Davi s
C a l vi n Da vi s
E r ic Davis

/

Gloria Davis
Herbert Davi s
Hurbert Davis
Haleigh Davis
Charline Dawson

James Day
Carl Dixon
J ennifer Dunmore
Erman Dunn
James Dupree

FRESHMEN

64

Ethel Dupriest
Kar en Eston
Cynthia Ev ans
Loretta Ewing
Louis Fair

James Ferguson
Hysetus F ewell
Velma Fisher
Bonita Fopps
James Forbish

Alan Ford
Cleveland Ford
Judith Franklin
Linda Franklin
:\Ielba Franklin



Evelyn Grayson
Bradford Grey
Earl Greene
Erica Green
Maureen Green

Jimmie Gatewell
Tanya Gillis
Henry Gordon
Brenda Gower
Glodean Graham

Franzetta Shirley
George Frazier
Herman Fristoe
Betty Gadson
Lewis Garrison

FRESHMEN

Olivia Green
Lillie Griffin
Lillie Hall
Eugene Hammond
Dianna Handson

Eddie Haney
Dorothy Harris
\\ illiam Henderson
Phillip Hendricks
l\1iltrene Hert

Louis Hicks
I\lildred Hill
Theresa Hill
Barbara Hillman

65



Maj o ri e Ho bl e y
C lay Hog a n
M y r t le Holl ow ay
Lou ella Holme s
Dav e Hopkin s

Eth el Hooker
Abbi e Hoov er
Lin zy Hos ki ns
Ch arl e s How ell
Sylvia Howell

Josheph Hubbard
Me Ivi n Hubbard
El d o n Hughl on
Mar-t h a Jackson
Lilli e J efferson

FRESHMEN

George Johnson
Connie Jones
Floyd Jones
Willia Jones
Susanne Kelso

Johnnie Jefferson
Shirley Jenkins
Bar bar a Johnson
Betty Johnson
Edward Johnson

Helena Kennedy
Charl ene Kemp
Rain ey Kimes
Charlie Kirk
Eddi e Kirk

66



Deborah King
Nadine King
Racine King
Jackie Knox
Mary LaBlame

Ella Lane
Albert Lee
Patricia Lee
Theaster Lee
Charles Lewis

Sandra Lewis
Roger Lidge
Carmen Littlejohn
J. Lofton
James Long

FRESHMEN

f

Henry Lyons
Deloris l\lcClain
Richard l\lcClain
Faymous Me Gaugh
Fredric l\lcKibben

Brenda McNack
Dorothy Mc Ne al
l\licheal McNeal
Charles Me Ture
Merion Marchbank

Nellie Martin
Ella Maxwe l l
Stephan Mayfie ld
Nina l\Ieade
James ;\Ieeks

67



Ronald Mitchell
Deaner Moore
Jesse Moo r e
Joe Moore
Roberta l\Ioore

Gary O'Neal
Yolette Owens
Frank Pace
Joseph Page
Kenneth Paige

Mur y Morris
l\Ierale Morris
Dorothy l\Iorton
Marlene Morton
Gayle O'Neal

T

FRESHMEN

Larry Paschal
Betty Paul
Bobbie Paul
James Pelton
Gerald Pendives

Fredericka Poindexter
Thomas Ponds
Lawrence Porter
Robert Porter
Gloria Posey

Ronald Price
Creamola Ratliff
Delois Rayford
Ann Heese
Di anna Ree se

68



(

Herbert Ridgely
Alfr ed Roberson
Amos Robinson
Emily Robert s
J erline Roberts

Clayton Re e s e
Ho s ett a Brow n
Ledor a Og letree
Glori a Ri chardson
Cal vetta Rick

Larry Hucker
George Ru e
Rosett a Ruford
Albert Hush
Eldred Sailor

FRESHMEN

Dorothy Sanders
Eli Sanders
Johnetta S anders
Harry Saunders
Burton Sayles

Gerald Schi ele
Donald Scott
Joetta Scott
Roberta Scott
Sharlyn Scott

Walter Shorts
AUdrey Smith
Emma Smith
Frances Smith
Janic e Smith

69



Leonard Smith
Vedall Smith
Judith Spencer
Mi che al Stewart
Willie Stewart

Cecil Stovall
Tommy Stowers
Elliot Swinney
Adenna Taylor
Ella Wee Taylor

Robert Taylor
Lafoy Thomas
James Thompson
Calvin Thompson
William Thurman

FRESHMEN

Green Wallace
Judy Wallace
LaFayetta Wallace
Rodger Wallace
Ronald Wallace

Betty Young
Josh Young
William Young
Donald Walker
Henry Walker

Sharon Tolli ver
Robert Townsend
Cheryl Turner
Bernard Twiggs
Rosemary York

7 0



Marie Vaughn
Hlilie Walton
Lavahn Washington
Ot h a Washington
William Washington

Ella Webster
Kathryn Westmoreland
Annie White
:\le Ivin White
Rose White

Shirley Will burns
Artis Williams
Beverly Williams
Dorothy Williams
Edward Williams

FRESHMEN

F airy Williams
Gary Williams
James Williams
John Williams
Yolanda Williams

Claude Wilson
Willa Wilson
Shirley Winn
Barbara Woodson
Mar gl e Goode

Willie Stewar t

71



F R ESHl\I AN C LASS O F F IC ERS make pl ans for future .
ST AND!, 'G: Henry Lyons, Vice-pre sident; Franzetta
Shir ley , Secret ary; l\lildrcd Hill, Ch aplain. SEATED:

Freshmen

Tanya Gillis , Asst . Secretary; Sylvia Alston , Treas
urer; Anit a Bruc e, President.

Organize

72

Dr . Thomas installs freshman class offi c e r s at class meeting.



P.T.A.

P .T.A. OFFICERS chat after meeting-Mrs. Elizabeth Jackson, President; Mrs .
Dovie Barbee, Mrs . Franklin, Mrs . Burns, Mrs . Ward, Mrs . Anna Reed .

All is not play for the serious student.

73



74

ACTIVITIES



75



The Paper Goes To Press

----
The paper is pl anne d at th e edi to rial boar d m eet ing. The co py is typed .

Stu dy co ntinue s to keep improving quality of paper. A newspaper must state facts .

76
Ads must be sold to pay for th e paper. The adver tisi ng co nt rac t goes to th e business m an ager.



Page layout work is a tedious job.
The staff artist works on a cartoon. Pictures are taken by the staff photography.

Young Journalists

Emerge

Seventh hour is the delivery period for paper.

Pupi Is in Special Education get
individual help from their
teacher, "Irs. Garnet Wilson.

77



78

ART CLUB-FIRST ROW: Kathryn J oh ns on , Betty Robinson , Charlen e Hollis, Charlotte Hollis, Rose
Wright, Jackie Aubry. SECOND ROW: Doretha Brooks , Artress McField, Jerry Helms , J ean
Will iams, Mattie Cl ark. TIIIRD ROW: J acqueline Nolan, Pauline Ham on , Frances Parker , J ew el
Ruc ker.

Art Club
Advanced students are given an opportunity to express themselves creatively

in the Art Club. In addition they increase their knowledge of art, perfect skills,
and develop an appr ec ia t ion for beauty in everyday life. Outstanding pieces of
art ar e displayed and students often win awards for them.



Photography Is Fascinating

Knowing parts is essentia l .

Develop the negative

ow make a larger one .

Let' s load th e camera.

!l ow does it look ?

Students mount pictures.

"Snap it"

Print the negative .

Students learn to operate movie p rojector.

79



New Approach To Language

Language students are now realizing the maximum benefits from language
laboratories. The general purpose is to provide students with adequate facilities
for listening and recording. The Lincoln Language Laboratory has eight booths
and seven open listening posts. Tapes and records for foreign languages are
played for pronunciation drill, for tasting, for questions and answers, to point
out trengths and weaknesses to students: for make-up work; and for cultural
material.

•

8 0



Spanish Club

FIRST ROW: Evelyn McCfatn , Melba Hunt, Rose Wright,Gaii Kelso, Mrs. Wilson. SECOND ROW: Joan Page,
Marguerite White, Judy House, Betty Robinson, Delores Chatman. THIRD ROW: Ronald Williams, Mar-y
Kirkland, Jerry Helms .

French Club
FIRST ROW: Eva Brown, Carolyn Roath, Juanita
Harper, Ha r r ie t Hobley. SECOND ROW: Helen Record,
Norma Cooper, Jewel Rucker, William Wright, Ginger

Rogers, Eunice Price, Festus Tatum, James Harris ,
Marion Jones, Jean Williams. FOURTH ROW: June
Josey, Roscoe Curns.

8 1



Speed and accuracy a r e emphasized in advanced typing classes.

Typing And Shorthand

8 2

Shorthand demands speed , accuracy and
c onc e nt r ati on .



In Crafts, these students learn how to use ceramic tile skillfully and tastefully .

Crafts And Drafting

Students learn the art of drafting in elementary and advanced classes .

8 3



High School Science

The impor tance of high school science
courses has increased vastly in this day of
greater emphas is on science in America and
the rest of the world . Recent changes in the
patterns of daily life resulting from scientific
advances call for an effective program of
educ ation in which high school science courses
are a vital part of the total education program
rather than a separate aspect of lea r ning.
In addition to meeting the needs of the average
student, the science program provides an
opportunity for capable students who are
interested in a scientific career to fo llow
speciali zed programs in biology. chemistry
and phys ics ,

In Human Science pupils learn the funct ion of all parts of the body .
Here they learn about the function of t he kidneys .

The functions of th e circulatory system is illustrated in t his diagram . Mr. Ponder
pushes a small button and the circulatory system becomes vivid and colorful.

r

1

J /
I I

8 4



Science Club

SCIENCE C LUB -FIRST ROW: Toi Barber, Lillian Erby,
Chaunceyetta Downs, Norma Wise, Albert Davis, Jacquelyn
McAfee, Yvonne Branch, Jacqueline Nolan, Richard Carr,
Gary Stevenson . SECOND RO\\': Mr. Caruthers, Shirley
Reed, Patricia Patrick, Vernice Murray, Roddy Couts,

Joan Page, Barbara Smith, Jacqueline Aubrey. THIRD RO\\':
Lanita Jackson, Francis Parker, Celia Page, Bonnye
Strickland, James Barnett, Kaaren Boyd, Hazel Boykin,
Helen "IcTye.

In Biology Mr . Caruthers explains the
functions of the parts of the leaf.

8 5



Student drivers learn how to operate a car during adverse weather conditions .

The Safe Driver

Classroom theory and behind the wheel practice result in mature teen-agers who re
cognize the tremendous responsibility of operating a motor vehicle . They learn how to
drive under good as well as adverse weather conditions . Students are drilled over and over
in s afe and correct driving habits in order to insure the i r own safety and that of pedest r ians .

8 6

T he " Keystone Vis ua l Screener" provides an
accurate and scientific way of checking the student 's
ability to see details and to judge distances .



J ames Ha lley . a salesclerk at Robe r t Ha ll s.

C.O.E.
Cooperative Occupational Education provides an oppor

tu nity for s tudents to ea rn while they le a r n. Glne-half of
each school day is devoted to on -the-job t r a ining ; the other
half is spent in academic c lasses . T his p rogram has proved
s ucces sful because many yo ung people have been he lped
wit h c hoo s ing a caree r .

M ill ie Wilson . an aspiring yo ung secret ary. C aro ly n Slaughter. sells jewelry at Woo lworth' s .
87



ROW ONE: Warren Robinson, Charles Bush, Roger Jackson. HOW TWU: James
Carr, Williams Connely. ROW THREE: Frederick !llcKibbon, Donald cott , James
Long, Tommy Minifee, Larry Pascal. Bernard Twigg. ROW FOUR: Hilly
Walton, Henderson Jones, Herbert Lewis, Calip Barbee, Frederick Smith,
Nathan Nash.

Concert

LEFT TO RIGHT: Festus Tatum, Leroy Smith, James
Dupree, Marcellus Hughes, Jerome Dupree, l\hchael King,
James Sims, Roger l\lills, Rosie Wroten, Ronald Ward.

Band

ROW TWO: George Bates, EdwardJones, Kenneth Jefferson ,
Mary Tatum, Jessie Daniels .

88



Chorus

ROW ONE: Joyce Shepard, Joan Moreland, Carol Ann Ward,
Brenda Rowe, Wanda Jarvis, Francetta Shirley, l\lelbaOgletree,
Loretta Merrill, Bobbette Caples, Chauneeyetta Downs, Gail
Perriman, Janie Woodard, Brenda Boswell, Edwina Green.
ROW TWO: Beverly McCtcndon, Jeanette Jackson, Julia White,
Barbara Duncan, Normie Rowe, Ruthie Nolden, Jeraldine Hoblev,
l\larshaline Brown, Marguerite White, Helen Mc'I'yre , Yvon~e
Graves, Helen Gore . ROW THREE: Melba Hunt, Judith Groves,
Carla Williams, Delores Ellison, Brenda Turner, Dorothy Paul,
Wanda Bell, Ros e Ivy, Carolyn Neeley, Joan Greene. ROW

FOUR: Jacqueline Allen, Barbara Thompson, Constance Dixon,
Vivian Crowell, Rose White, Irma Tenseley, Jesse Robinson,
Dorothy Lamester, Norma Momon , ROW FIVE: C lentonia
Henderson, Willie Findley, Constance Henderson, Lee Raye,
Jewrie Ketchings, Yvette Graves, Helen Todd, Joyce Clay,
Judy Baldwin, Virginia Dickson. ROW SIX: Dewitt Brown,
Nathaniel Johnson, Morr is Glynn, Phillip White, Nathaniel
PeHaway, Edward Mitche ll , Arrelius Vonlegget . ROW SEVE, ':
Robe r t Jackson, David Mitchell, David Brown, Howard Mc Oanie l ,

Orchestra

ROW ONE: Kaaren Boyd, •'ina Meade, James Dupree,
Leroy Smith , Marcellus Hughes , Winifred Wright, Roy
Watson, Ross J o nes. ROW TWO: Fra nces Thornton,
Dorothy Wil li ams . STAN DI, G: Warren Rob inson , Herbert

Lewis, Charles Bush, Raymond Gr ady , Nat han Nash,
Reginald Green, Ge rald Barber , William Jones, Ronald
Wallace.

89



Homemaking For Every Girl

Every girl is a potential homemaker and
the experiences she has in homemaking classes
help her to become a happier and more secure
family member .

Homemaking for grades nine and ten is

planned to include all phases of home living .
Gir ls acquire and develop skills in cooking,
sewing, laundering, child care and home de 
corating. Interested girls may choose advanced
foods or advanced clothing .

90



nHomemaking

Ente r ta inment in your home is impor tant in daily
li v ing. The a r t of being a good hos tess is empha s ize d
in homemaking c lasses .

Sets for the girl who likes outdoor living .
Gir ls in homemaking classes learn to
choose fabrics suit able to the pattern
and to the occasion .

Dashing a nd different fashi ons for the
gi r l who sews . Girls a r e taught proper
dress for va r ious occas ions . Here we find
lounge wear and daytime we ar .

91



H.O .T .C . STA FF-LEFT TO RIGHT: Sgt . Samuel Blasingame, J am es Carter, James Roath, Albert Davis, James Halley,
Gary Stevenso n, Carter Ray Fos te r.

CADETS POST COL ORS- LEFT TO RIGHT: Gary Ste ven s on , J ess e
Sm ith , Ronn ie Johnson , Wil li am GUY, William Bolden.

9 2

R.O .T .C .
Tile Reserved Officers Training

Corps has a broad and comprehensive
program which begins with basic orien
tation in September and ends wi th
summer camp in June . From a study of
eleven basic subjects t ile cadets learn
such things as military courtesy. dis 
cipline, rank of insignia orders, com
mands, first aid, personal hygiene , mi l 
itary organi za tion and weapons .

Cadets may qualify for a variety of
awards . In May all of tile batta lions par 
t ic ipated in Fie lds Day c-ompett t ion of
ind ividual , squad , platoon and company
drills .



RIFLE T EAM-FRONT ROW: Carter Foster , Stev en
Hodg es , Lorenzo Paige. SECOND ROW: Franklin Burch ,
James Carter , Samuel Brown, J es s ie Sm ith , -%to

Blasinga me , Joseph Lyons , James '."~stbrook , Gary
Stevenson , F es tu s T atum , William Hoog es ,

Championship Rifle Team
T his year has been a very successful one for the rifle te am. With superb tea m effor t the

t ea m has won their 2nd consecut ive city championship . T he y participated in t he Kansas
State invitat ional T u r key Shoot, t he 3rd Annual Daniel Collie r Mid- Winte r Invit at ional
Rif le match hel d in Joplin, l\1issouri, and also t he William He arst match .

Will ia m Hodges and Franklin Bu rch we re p laced on t he .'\11 - t a r tea m in t he Collier
match . In t he match between Lincoln and Pasco (94 7- 46) Cadet Captain Carter Foste r fi red
th e highest score ever fired by any rifleman in t hi s area wi th 196 out of a poss ible 200 ,
50 out of 50 in s tand ing position . In th e National Ri fl e Match, L inco ln placed fif th .

Dr. Thomas presents the Chic ago Tribune Award to th e
out s t a nding first yea r cadet , Edmond Hughes.

Dr. Thomas presents th e Chi cago Tribune Award to th e
out s tand ing second year cadet, Wil li am Hod ges.

93



Drill Team

LEFT TO RIGHT : J esse Sm ith, Jesse Dani e ls , James
Westbrook, Dewitt Brown, Wardee Bruce, Albe r t Childress,
Gary Stevenson, Ch ar les Hancock , Carter Foster , Tillmon

Frazier , Joseph Lyons, Kenn eth Wallace , Roy Broadus ,
Boscoe Curns , William Hodges. KNEELING: Leon J ordan.

Drum And Bugle Corps
LEFT TO RIGHT: Harry Sanders, l\le lvin Stewart , Roger
Jackson , Richard Agee, James Westbrook , Fred erickSmith,
Gary Moore, James McGee, Alvin Couts , William Jones ,

George Bates , Hillie Walton, Nathan Nash , Sammy Brown ,
Kenneth Wallace, Leon ard Williams.

94



Mrs. Ben Page, a Daughter of The American
Revolution presents a 50-Star Flag to Lt .
Col . James Carter in memory of Crispus
Attucks ,

R.O.T .C .

Lt. Col . James Carter leaves with Dr. Thomas
the Kansas City Star Award won by Lincoln
R .O .T.C . unit for outstanding achievement.

R .O .T .C . Queen, Carolyn Roath, is presented
to student body at R .O .T .C. assembly .

95



STUDENT COUNCIL-FIRST ROW: Zephia Turner, Betty
Young, Norma Momon, Juanita Harper, Glenda Brown,
Carol Ward. SECOND ROW: Solomon Gibbs, Kenneth Paige ,
Charles l\lcTyre, Brenda Haugh, Shirley l\lcNeal, Lillian
Erby, Judith Spencer, Augusta Wilbon, Edith lIaney. THIRD

ROW: Micheal King , Jackie Ashby. Vernice l\Iurray, Janie
Crooms, Ruth Price, l\Iickelin Burns. FOURTH ROW: James
Roath, Ralph Stiles, Barnard Brown, Particia Patrick.
l\Iarjorie lIobley, Carolyn Roath, l\lary Randolph, Billy
Craton, Gary Stevenson.

96

Student Council Active

Government of the students. by the students and for the students is the working motto of
the tudent Council. Here we work inconjunction with the administration for the common good .
Each year the Council engages in such worth-while activities as Mar-ch of Dimes, nited Funds,
All-City High chool Day at City Hall, and the Annual afety Conference . The formation of a
social code is now in process.

Mr. Ponder, Augusta Wilbon, and Brenda McDade, count contributions to the March of Dimes.



National Honor Society

SEATED-LEFT TO RIGHT: Brenda Mc Dade , Norma Wise, Harriet Hobley. STA 'DING: James Barnett,
Joan Page, Gary Stevenson, Richard Carr, Evalyn McClain, James Carter, Helen Record, Dianna Wesson.

97



100 Girls
The American Association of Un

iversity Women sponsors 100 Girls,
an organization of outstanding juniors and
seniors . The gi r Is are encouraged to con
t inue their education after high school .
At the annua l Christmas Brunch, Alrneta
Kimber, a forme r member and outstand
ing graduate ta lked about her co llege
exper-iences .

98

FIRST ROW: Norma Wise, Har r ie t Hob ley, SECO TO ROW: Lillian Erby, J oa n
Page, He le n Reco r d , Dianna Wesson, Paula He nde r s on.

Future Teachers Of America
F .T .:\ ., a na tionwide organiza t ion, is devoted to promoting an interest in

t he te ac hing profession . This organization is especial ly wo r t h- while because
of th e ne ed for more and bet ter te ach ers. T hes e gi r ls learn basic fundamenta ls
which will he lp th em in the teac hing profession. They a lso engage in cha r itable
activit ie s .

SEATED: Dia nna Wesson, Augusta Wilbon, Arnieda Houston. ST ANDING: Albe r ta Frankli n , Juan it a Harper ,
Evalyn l\lcClain, Joan Page, He len Record, Norma Momon, Brenda Rowe , Carol Ann Wa rd.



FIRST ROw: Charles Brown, l\licheal Weddington. SECO,'D ROw: Esther Ashley, Paula Henderson,
Wilheminia Dixon, Nonnie Rowe, Jacquelyn Mc Afee , Judy House, l\\amie Thompson, Nor-rna Wise, Jean
Williams.

JRCers Active
A council made up of representatives from each class directs the activities

of the Junior Red Cross . Such activities include filling Christmas stockings for
veterans, filling an Overseas Chest for underprivileged children in foreign
lands and conducting a membership drive in the spring . In October several
members attended a training conference at Unity Village. There they learned
the work of the Red Cross here and oversea .

Students fill Christmas stockings for
veterans .

Mrs . Eloise Wilson, JRC sponsor.

99



Math Clubs

:\1r. Hubbard explains a geometric ngurc to Gary Stevenson
and, orma \\'ise while other members of TrigClub look on.
SEATED: Left to Right; James Howard, James Roath .

SECO,'D ROW: Clorse Dale, Roddy Couts, George Brown.
THIRD ROW: Dianna Wesson, Richard Carr,James Barnett.

FIRST ROW: Frederick Har ris, Jackie Mc Afee , Augusta Wi lbon, SECOND RO\\': William Hamlett, Carter Foster, Solomon
Gibbs. Donald Baker 'l~rv;" Mn rkhnm . Harold Lewis. Jovce Sheoherd. Rufus R~"nhprrv

FIRST RO\\': Brenda Johnson, Brenda Haugh, Carl Greene, Carolyn Roath. SECOND RO\\': Judith Kirkendoll, Betty Shumate,
Captoria Brown, Albert Davis, Roberta Townsend. Jean Williams .

100



Drama

The stage is set. the spot! ight is
ready . Lights! Curtain! Action! You can
laugh , you can cry. you can sigh as
members 01 the Drama Club entertain
you . \\hen it comes to expressing them
selves with words. facial expression
and bodily movement, they are hard to
beat .

Joan Greene, Glenda Brown , Wardee Bruce, Alpha Hardin, Jerry Helms .

'.

Carolyn Evans , Catherine Johnson, Philistine Foster, Juanita Harper, Zephia Turner. Janice Brooks. Joyce King.
Willie Forbish.

..

Jackie Ashby, Hichard Agee, Hufus Haspberry, Eunice Pirce , Alfretta Kennedy, Jeanette Johnson, Betty Goforth, Seated
P atr ic ia O'Neal .

\0\



Artistry In Motion

i\loclern dance is an art form in which the
bodv is used as a medium of expression. It
is conscious and purposeful. Here members
of the Orches is Club and the i\lajorettes
express themselves with grace ancl heauty.

LEFT TO RIGHT: JuneJosey, Arneida Houston,
Brenda Bowman. SEATED: Janie Crooms.

Majorettes

Second Commander-Patricia O'Neal, First Commander
Roberta Townsend, Melva Olgetree, Jeraldine Hobley,
Shirley Reed, Carolyn Slaughter, Delores Ellison, Norma
l\loman, Constance Dixon, Arneida Houston, Toi Barber,

Wanda Jarvis, Jackie Ashby, AugustaWilbon,JuneJosey,
Charlene Hollis, Charlotte Hollis, Dorothy Manning,
Brenda McDade, Ruth Price, Raeline Rucker, Eljnora
Faulkner.

102

Dorothy Manning, Ruth Price, Carolyn Slaughter .



No r ma Momon, Augusta Wilbon, Eljnora Faulkner, Brenda Mc Dade , Delores Ellison.

Char len e Ho ll is , Toi Ba rber, Shi rley Re ed , Constance Dixon, Charlotte Hollis .

J eral dine Hob ley, Rhe a lin e Rucker , Wan da J arvis , P atr ic ia O'Neal, J acqu e li ne As hby.

10 3



Varsity Cheerleaders

DOLLY ROBERTS

CHARLENE RAY

l\IARY A, ' N RANDOLPH

104
HUTIIIE NOLAN



B-Team

WILIlEMINIA DIXON, BRENDA HAUGH

JEFFIE HARRISON

MELBA HU,'T

ERNESTINE GILBERT, JOAN MORELAND

105



Pep Club

FIRST ROW: Yolanda Williams, Anita Bruce, Janice Vaughn,
Franzetta Shirley, Tanya Gillis, l\liss Henry . SECOND ROW:
Nina l\leade, Barbara Brown, Bobbette Caples ,Margie Goode,
Jeroline Roberts, Cynthia Evans, Sylvia Alston, Dorothy
Martin, Theaster Lee. THIRD ROW: Mary Morris, Beverly

Williams, Joann Franklin, Jennifer Dunmore, Brenda Gower,
Helena Kennedy, Susanne Kelso, Hacine King, Bonita Fopps ,
Evelyn Daniels. FOURTH ROW: Angeline Barnes, Jeanette
Brown, Betty Hardin, Virginia Dickson, Shirley Wilburns .

106



Lincoln participates in the American Royal Parade.

They danced to the music of the juke box.

10 7



108

Miss Lincolnian

AUGUS T A WI LBON'

Senior



Attendants

BRENDA McDADE

Senior

P AULI E HAMO

Senior

1 0 9



110

SHIRLEY HU TER

Sophomore

Princesses

BRE DA JOH SON

Junior



Ladies-I n-Wa itin 9

JOAN GREE TE

Senior

l\lICKELY BURNES

Sophomore

111



1 1 2

Homecoming Queen

LOUE LLA LEE

Senior



Athletic Queen

E NICE PRICE

Senior

11 3



11 4

R.O.T.C . Queen

CAROLYN ROATH

Junior



Queen

Reigns

At

Ball

Caroly n pos es for th e camera .

Aft e r present ation, the Queen is escorted
from t he st age by l\lr . \\' est.

11 5



In '61 girls wore knee-ticklers .

Coach Buford presents lette r s to foot 
ball boys .

116

Students bring canned goods to P .T .A .
Social.



Lincoln Branch Library Serves The Community

Elementary pupils from Attucks check out books.

11 7



11 8

First Come,

First Served,

Don 't Get

Caught At

The Endl



Health

They Help

Our

Enoch Hoskins

William Johnson and William
Austin, Jr.

Protect

Clifford Hopkins

.- I'
- ...,

Aze l l St rozie r

M rs . Ezernack , matron, counsels wi th two girls .

Sola Vincent. operates elevator

:\1r , Thompson talks with Miss Henry.
girls ' physical education teacher .

hirley Smith
119



120

/1 I, . ( (( I _ • ,,.

SPORTS



121



Get th at ball, and let's go !

Fighting Tigers Move Up
Hurrah fo r the Team! - What Team! -Our

Team! A te am th at tied for four th plac e in
the first division afte r n long st ay i n t he ce lla r .
Hurrah lo r Jerom e Gilbert a nd Ri ch ar-d Carr
who mad e .\ ll - City fi r s t team : for Ron ald
Ward who made the second team : and tor
Charles Bray, Ernest Gardner, Calip Barbee
and Festus T atum who made Honorab le Men 
ti on . Th ese boys and their fe llow teammates
gave their opp onents s omething to worry about.

Central was startled early in the season

when th e Tigers sent them home in defeat.
•.ortheast fol lowed on thei l' heels. Southeast
and Southwest cam e out for bl ood a nd got it.
Tigers to ok revenge on Pas eo , Van Horn and
Manua l , Manual Red Birds really got their
wings c lipped c los e , 39- 6 .

Tigers wi 11 miss th e experienced players
who are leaving us t his season . But they are
not disheartened . Now that they are on t he
move there is no stopping until they reach
t he top .

Varsity
ROW O. ' E: Left to Right ; Calip Barbee; Ferman Primas, Robert
Ford, Festus Tatum, Me lvin tewart , Michael King , Robert
Anderson , Harold Lewis , Kenn eth Irvi n, HOW TWO: Richard
Carr, Jerome Gilbert, Charles Bray , Kenn eth J efferson, Ronald

Ward, Em anual Norris, George Brown , J essie Smith , Cu rtis
Burton, ROW THREE: Jack J ac ks on, Danny J ones ,Ronald Williams,
Ernest Gardner, Homer J ohnson, James Saunders, William Jones .



B-Team
FIRST ROW: Harold Simms, Joseph Mickles, Richard Byrd, David
Mitchell, George Banks, Ronald Wallace, Jessie Smith. SECOND
ROW: Joe Moore, Roy Watson, Leo Brown, Charles Moore,
Claude Wilson, Edward Jones, Winfor d Payne, Louis Garrison,
Jay Butts. THIRD ROW: Franklin Burch, Charles Jackson, Charles

Bush, Carl Green, Fernando Farr, Lee Evans, Gary Williams,
Kenneth Page, James Carr, Robert Anderson. FOURTH ROW:
John Wright, Wayne Carlyle, Major' Riley, Michael Stewart, Roy
Fields, Kenneth Speese, Henry White, Hillie Walton, Robert Hamlet.

B-Team Coaches, Wilson and Rowan.

Football

"Oh! Let him go."



Grid

CHARLES BRAY

J ER OME GILB ERT, RICH AR D CA RR , RONALD WARD

Scoreboard

Stars

CALIP BARBEE

124

F EST US TATUM

WF

6
6
o
o

13
o

39
25

Central
Sumner

Northeast
Southeast
Southwest

Paseo
Westport
Manual

Van Horn

THEY

6
o
o

25
25

7
13

6
15

ERNEST GARDNER



Mr Caruthers crowns 1960-'61 Homecoming Queen, Louella Lee , as her attendants Eunice Price and Delores Chatman
look on.

Football

Where's the ball?

Hey! We won by golly!

Get that ball !

125



Varsity
LEFT T O RIGHT : l\lelvin Stewart, RichardCarr, BillyWilliams,
l\lajor Riley, Marvin Garrett, Carl Garrett, Kenny Denmon,

Basketball
Harvey Butts, Richard Byrd, Reginald Greene, Ron ald Wa rd,
Eugene Jackson, Coach Kir kpat r ick.

Tigers Lose Crown

We a ll kne w it wa s bound to happen sooner or lat er . 0 it is not with a great de al of r egret
th at we were forced to break an unprec edented r ecord in Int e r- cholast ic Le agu e basketbal l.
The cha mpio ns hip held for four consecut ive yea rs has now been c lai med by l\lanua l, j .ortheast ,
and out hea s t ,

Loss of the c rown came as no great s ur pr ise to loyal r out ers . Coach Kirkpatric k started
th e season with a group of inexp eri enc ed pl ayers lack ing in de pth and he ig ht. He lost three
s ta r ters at mi d - te rm . Des pit e th es e apparent obstac les , each player exh ib ited a hustle a nd
des ire whi ch m ad e vic to ry hard- earned for th eir opponents .

Things look bright er fo r next s e ason sinc e four starters will r eturn and with them,
perhaps. th e crown aga in .

12 6

Get that r ebound !



B-Team
FIRST ROW: Kenneth Specse, Eugene Dudley, Linzy Hoskins,
Lewis Garrison, Joe. toore . SECO,'D ROW: James Carr, Jene
Clay, Glenn Sparkles, Henry Lyons, Charlie Brown, J . D.

White, Ronald Horn, Charles l\lcTyre, Joseph Page, Richard
McClain, David Mitchell, William Rowan, Coach.

Basketball

127



Basketba II

12 8



Basketba II

• •

Scoreboard

WE

34
50
4
29

*41
*5 2

* *45
* *59
**49

51
* *55
**50
* *33
**42
**46
**59

***49

Pem Day
umner

Central
1\1 anual

No r the a st
Van Ho r n
Manual
Paseo
East
umner

Van Horn
Southwest
Northeast
Westport
outheast
Central

Westport

THEY

49
52
46
39
46
59
52
44
47
66
54
51
63
44
75
64
57

*Tournament games
* *Inte rsc ho l a s t ic

***Rockhurst Hegional

129



CINDERI\IEN POSE FOR CAI\IEHA-KNEEI.;ING: Hoy
Collier, James Carr, J en e Cl ay , Ch arle s McTyre, Ronald
Williams, Robert Anderson , Dann y J on es. SECO, D ROW:
Robert l\loore, J ay Butts , James Dupree , Louis Garrison,

Track

Ronald Williams makes 4-foot hurdle.

Michael King , J am es Barnett , George Brown ,James Long,
James Scott. TIIIHD ROW: Rob ert Hamlet, Joseph Paige,
Hillie Walton, Donal d Scott.

James Long, James Scott, Roy Collier, Danny Jones run
50-yd. dash.



Intramurals
A sport for every boy is the objective

of the intramural program. Throughout the
school year, the boys participate in basket
ball, volleyball , bowling, swimming , and track.
They e ngage in interscholastic league com
petition and always make a good showing.

Roger Mills, a member of the bowling t eam.

SWIMMING TEAM-FIRST ROW: Leo Brown, Michael Mc Nea l , Edward Bazzl e , l\lelvin Stewart, Micheal
Stewart , Phillip Hendricks. SECOND ROW: Gregory Beverly , Lee Arthur Ev ans, Le e W. Burks, Llyod
Jefferson , Stephen I\layfield , Albert Lee, Kenneth J efferson, Eugen e Tucker , Mr, Herring.

1 31



The Staff Of

c narreno Ray . Associate Editor and Brenda M eOade ,
Ed ito r - in- Chie f confer about progress of ye a r boo k .

Norma Wise, Layout Editor, keeps busy designing
pages.

Augusta Wilbon and Yvonne Branch. Copy Editors, check copy.

132

Assistants to the Copy Editors--l\lattie Ross , Alberta Franklin , Joan Page,
Brenda Howe .



Thanks You For Your Cooperation 133



134

Autographs



Autographs

135



Index
A

B

Ashley, C . Artis
Ashley, Esther
Aubrey, J acqueline
Austin, Hardin

Baker , Donald
Baker, Elmer
Ba ldwin, Judith
Banks, Arthur
Barbee, Calip .
Barber, Toi
Barbour, Phyllis
Barnes, Angeline
Barnett, J ames

D

Carr, J am es . 63 ,88,123,
127,1 30

Carr, Ric har d 22, 85 , 8 ,97 ,
100 ,1 22,1 24,12 6

Carson, Dorot hy 22
Ca r ter , Anita . 63
Car t e r , Ar thur . 63
Car ter, Deanna . 63
Carter, J ames .... 23,92,93 ,

95,97
Car ter , Leford . . . . . . . 55
Car uthe r s, Percy 10,85,125
Cassey, Delores 63
Chambers, Larry 55
Cha mber s , Sandra 55
Ch andler , Sheilla 63
Chapel, Sharon 55
Chatman , Carolyn 55
Ch atman, Delores .. 23, 1,125
Ch atman, Gerle an 63
Che rot , Naomi 10,1 7
Chilcoat, Louis 55
Childress , Marceline 63
Cl arity, Sandra 42
Chriswell, Gwendolyn 63
Chriswell, John 63
Cl ark, Mattie ..... 55,78
Cl ay, Clemmie 63
Cl ay, Gene 55,127 ,130
Cl ay, Joyce 55,89
Click, Rose 23
Cline, Willie 63
Colbert , Frances 55
Coleman, John 63
Collier, Ray 63,130
Conley , William 55,88
Conw ay, Patricia 42
Cottonham, Dorothy 63
Couts, Alvin 55
Couts, Roddy 23,85,94,100
Cowthran, Mary 63
Craddock, Barbara 63
Crayton, William 55
Cromer, Odessa 23
Crooms, Janie 55
Crosby, Ida 63
Crowell, Viv ian 23
Crutcher , Lena 55
Curns, Roscoe 42

Dale, Clorse 23,100
Danforth, Gaylord 64
Daniel, Jesse 42, 8,94
Daniels, Evelyn ..... 63,106
Daniels, James ...• . . 63
Daniels, William . . . • . 23
Darrough, Sylvester 64
Darton, Andrew . . . .. 10
Davis, Albert 24, 5,92,100
Davis, Beverly .•.... 64

Branham, Milton 41
Bray , Cha r les .. 54 ,122 ,124
Bray, Le e . . . . . . . 62
Br eckenridge, Cha r lie 54
Brewer, Betty 62
Brewer, Velma 54
Broadus , Roy 21
Brooks, Betty 62
Brooks, Doretha 21,7
Brooks , J ani c e 41,1 01
Brooks, Kenneth 10
Broome, Annie 62
Brown, Antronette 10
Brown, Barbara 62 ,106
Brown, Captoria 21,100
Brown, Ch arles 62,99,12 7
Brown, David 22, 9
Brown , DeWitt 54 , 9,94
Brown, Emma . .. . . 62
Brown , Ev a 22 . 1
Brown, George . . 22,100,122,130
Brown, Geraldine ..... 42
Brown, Glenda 22, 96,101
Brown , J ames 54
Brown , Jeanette 62, 106
Brown, J ohn 42
Brown, Lee 54,123,1 31
Brown, Levon 42
Brown, Marshallene 42, 9
Brown, Rosetta 69
Brown, Sandra 42
Brown, Shirley . . . . . . . 54
Brown, Turhan 62
Brown, Walter . . . . . . . . 42
Brown, Wand a 22
Brown, Willard . . . . . . . 54
Browning, Geneva . . . .. 22
Bruce, Anita 63,72,106
Bruce, Wardee 42,94,101
Brummall, Charles 63
Bryson, Willie 63
Buford, James 10,115
Buford, Rosetta . . . . . . . 69
Bullock, Sandra . . . . . . . 63
Burch , Franklin 42,93,123
Burch, Norma 54
Burks, Lee 42,131
Burnett, Iona ..•..... 63
Burns, Mickelin 54,96,111
Burton , Curtis 54,122
Butts, Jay 54,123,126,130
Byrd, Curtis . . . . .. 63
Byrd , Richard 40,42,100 ,

123,126

C
Cage, Stanford 42
Call, Robert 63
Cameron, Jathra 54
Campbell , Sandra 54
Caple, Bobbette. . . 54,89,106
Carlisle, Wayne .... 54,123

Acklin, Bobby 54
Acklin, Helen . • 62
Acklin, \ illie .. 21
Adams, Otis .. 54
Agee, Richard 41,94 .101
Alexander, Cheryl .. 54
Alexander, Martha . . 62
Allen, J acqueline . 21,89
Allen , Joyce 62
Allen, Victoria. 62
Alston, Sylvia 62,72,106
Anderson, Barbara 41
Anderson, Chester 10
Anders on, aomi 62
Anderson, Wayne 54
Ashby, J acqueline . 41 ,96 ,101 ,

102,103
• • 41

62,99
54,78. 85

41

41,100
21

41,89
54

21,8 ,122 ,124
41, 5,102,103

54
62,106

21 ,85,97,
'100 ,130

Bates, George 54, ,94
Bausby, Henry 41
BaZ71e, Edward 41,131
Bell, Calvin 41
Bell, Herma . . . . 62
Bell, Wanda 41, 9
Beverly, Gregory 62,131
Birdwell , Shirley 62
Birtha, Dora .. 62
Black, Ernest 62
Blackman, Queen 62
Blasingame, Samuel . 10,92,93
Blaylock, Dee 62
Blue , Rosie 62
Bolden , J am es . . 62
Booker, Charles . . 54
Boswell , Brenda 54 , 9
Boswell, ErIe 62
Bowie, Melvin.. .. 62
Bowman, Antoinette . . 41
Bowman, Brenda . . 37,102
Bowman, Charlene 41
Boyd, Karen 54, 5,89
Boykin , Hazel 54, 5
Bradford , Otis 62
Branch, Yvonne 41,85, 132

1 3 6



1"

E

Farr, Fernando 56 .123
Fair, Louis 64
Faulkner, Eljnora .. 24,102, 103
Fergus on, James 64
Ferguson, Sally 25
Fewell, Hys et us 64

Greene, J oan .. 26, 8 9,101,111
Greene , J os eph . . . 44
Gree ne, Re gi na ld .. . . 26 .126
Griff in , \\ i lli e . • . ... 65
Gri ffi n .• Tathanie l 56
Gri ggs, Ann etta .. . . • 26

Hall, Lilli e . . . 65
Halley, J ames 26
Hall ey . Ruth . . 44
Hall oway, Mury . 56
Hamilton, Theresa 26
Ham lett . Hobert 44,123,130
Hamlett, \\illi am . 44,100
Hammond, Eugene . 65
Hammond, J ohn 44
Hamon, P a uline 26,7 .109
Han coc k. Charl es 44, 94
Hands o n , Dianna 65
Hands on , l\Iyrna 56
Haney, Eddie . . . . . . 65
Haney, Edith 44.96
Hannct , Ge orge 56
Hardin ..\lpha . 44,101
Hardin . Betty . 56,106
Hardi n, Henry 65
Hardin. Ju anita 26
Harper, Johnnie 5 6
Harper, Juanita 27, 1,96,

9 .101
Harris, Dorothy . . . . 65
Harris, Fredrick . . . . 45,100
Harris, J ames . ....• 27 . 1
Harrison, Jeffi e • . . . 5 6,10 5
Haugh, Brenda .. 45,96,100 .Hl5
Hawkins, Emmett . . . . . . 56
Haywood, Hosea 57
Helms, Jerry 27 .7 , 1 ,101
Henderson, Ali ce 57
Henders on , Constan ce 57 , 9
Henderson . Paul a . . 45,9 ,99
He nderson, \\ i ll i a rn 65
Hendri cks, Phillip 65 ,131
Henry, .'a ncy . . . . . . 11,106
Herriford, •.e ul 11
Herring, Clifford 11 ,131
Herron . Lucille 45
Hert, Milt rene 65
Hicks, Louis 65
Hill, Alex 57
Hill , Ernestine 37
Hill, l\Iildred 65,72
Hill, l\lildred 57
Hill , Theresa .. 65
Hillman , Barbara .. 65
Hobley , Harriet . . 27, 1
Hobl ey , Geraldine . 5 7 ,102 ,103
Hob ley , l arjorie 66
Hodges. tephen 57
Hodges, William 45
Hogan, Clay . . . . 66
Hoga n , Jewel ... 57
Hollis, Charlotte . 57 ,7 ,

102,103

H

Fi elder, Wa yn e
Fi elds , Melt on
F'i nd lev , Willi e .
Fi sher, Ve lm a
Flow ers, Freder ic k
Fol ibs , Ruhy c .
F opps , Bon it a .
Forbish, J a m es
Forbish , \\i lli e
Ford, .\ l le n ...
For-d . Clevel and
Foster, Carter.

. . . .. 56
. . . . .. 56
..... 56 . 9

64
. .. 56
.. 56
64 , 106
.. 64
51 ,10 1

.... 64
.... 64
. 25 ,92 ,93

94 ,100
F oster, Phi l l ist inc . . 4 3,1 01
Fra nklin, Alberta 25, 9 .1 32
Franklin, Geneva 56
Franklin, J oann 4 3,10 6
Franklin . J ohn 56
Fran klin , Judith 64
Fran kli n, Li nd a . 64
Fran klin, Melba . 64
Fra zier. Ba rbnr u 56
Frazier, Ge or-ge 65
Fra zi er. Patrici a 25
Frazier, Tillman 45,94
Fristoe, Herman 65
Fry. Julliet . . .. .. . 56

G

Gadson, Betty 65
Gads on, Hobbie . 56
Gardner, Del ores 25
Gardner, Ernest . 25,122,124
Gardner, Iss ac . . 11
Garner, Shirley . ... 56
Garrett. Carl . . . 56,126
Garrett, Mar-vin 20,25 ,126
Garrison, Lewis . .. . 65,123,

127,1 30
Gas kin, Jacquline 56
Gates, Shirley 25
Gatewell, Jimmie 65
Gee, Frederick . 43
Gibbs o lo mon . . .43,96,1 00
Gibson, Michael , . 56
Gilbert, Ernestine .. 56,105
Gillis, Tanya . . . . 65 , ; 2 ,106
Goforth, Betty . . . . 44 ,101
Gordon, Henry . . . 65
Gordon, P atri ci a .. 44
Gore , Helen 56. 9
Gos s , John . . . . . 56
Gower, Brenda . . 65 ,106
Grady, Ra ymond . 4 3 , 9
Graham, Glodean . . . . . . 65
Graves, Yvette . 44, 9
Graves, Yvonne . . .. 44 , 9
Gray , William .... 44
Grayson, Evelyn . . • • 65
Green, Carl .. 44.100. 123
Green. Dorothy 11
Green, Erica 65
Green , Olive 65
Greene, Earl 65
Greene, Edwina 26

Da vis, Caro ly n 42
Da vi s, Ca lv in 64
Davi s . Celes tine 55
Da , is, Chery l 55
Da vi s, Eric . . 64
Da vi s, Glo r ia . 64
Davi s . Herbert 64
Da vi s. Hubert 64
Da vis, J 'lmes 55
Da vi s . J ohn . 11
Davi s. l\layme 4 3
Da vis.l\linni e 24
Da vis, Ra lci gh 64
D,IVis . Huthy 55
Davis . Vivi an . . .. 55
Day , J ames . . . .. 64
Denmon, Kenni e .43,126
Dennis, Louis . 55
Donnis , Syl ve st er ... 55
Dennis, \\illa . . . . . 4 3
Dic kson, Vi rg in ia 55 , 9 ,106
Dic kson, Wi lhcrn ina .55 ,9 9,105
Dixon, Carl . . . . .. 64
Dixon, Const ance. .. 4 . ,fl9.

102,103
· 24
· 55
.24.85,89
· . . . 11
. .. . 55

.... 55,127
24, 9

· . 55
· . 43
64. 106
· . 64

, 9,130
43 ,

64
. . 11

DL·on . Heola . . . .
Dorsey, Sandra . ..
Downs. Ch aunceyetta
Drew. Ch arles
Drew, Dennis . .
Dudley. Eugene .
Dunc an. Barba ra
Dunc an, Delores
Dunbar. Herman
Dunmore. Jennifer
Dunn, Erman
Dupree . James .. 64,
Dupree, J creme
Dupriest, Ethel
DWight. C ha rles

Eason , J ohn. . 9
Ech les , John 55
Edw ard, Earl . 4 3
El he rt , J esse . 56
Elders , Wesley 4 3
E lliott, Conrad 24
Ellison. Delores . . 24. 9,102,10 3
Erby, Lillian 4 3, 5, 96,9
Ervin, Amos . . .. 56
Eston , Karen . . . .. . 64
Evans, Cynthia . . ,64,106
Evans, Lee 56,123,131
Ewing, Bonnie . 56
Ewing, Loretta . •... 64

137



McAfee, Jacquelyn 46,85,
99,100

McClain, Deloris 67
McClain, Evalyn 30,81,97,98
McClain, Richard 67,127
McClearn, Wanda 58
McClendon, Beverly 47, 9
McClunie, Tillman 47
McDade, Brenda 30,96,97,

102,103,109,132
McDaniels, Herbert 58
Mc Fadden , Rosetta . 47
McFeders, Theodore • 5
McField, Artress .. 30,78
McGaugh, Faymous 67
McGee, Jane 47
McKelvy, Charles .• 30
McKibben, Fredric 67, 8
McKinney, Melvin 67
Me ack , Brenda . • 67
Me eal, Dorothy 67
McNeal, Micheal 67,131
McNeely, Carolyn 5
McTye, Charles 67,96,

127,130
McTye, HE:len 58,85,89
Manning, Dorothy 30,102
Marchbank, Merion . 67
Markham, l\larvis 40,46,100
Martin, ellie . 67
Mason, Lenel. 13
Maxwell, Carolyn 47
Maxwell, Ella 67
Mayfield, Stephen . 67,131
Meads, Nina 67, 9,106
Meeks, James 67
Merrill, Loretta 47,89
Mickles, Joseph 47,123
Miles, Willie 58
Miller, Cheryllyn 58
Miller, Patsy 58
Mills, Jolene 47
Mills, Rodger 58,88,131
Miniefee, Tommy 37
Mitchell, David .. 58,89,123,127
Mitchell, James . 47
Mttche ll , Robert . 6

M

Lewis, Mellonee. 46
Lewis, Robert . 5
Lewis, Sadie 12
Lewis, Sandra 67
Lidge, Charles. .46
Lidge, Roger 67
Lincoln, Billy •.• 58
Littlejohn, Carmen 67
Lrttle-John, Eva 46
Loften, J. . . 67
Long, James 67, 8,130
Lucas, Gladys 46
Lynk, Mable • 12
Lyons, Claudia 12
Lyons, Henry .67,72,127
Lyons, Joseph 46,93,94

Keeling, Thaddeus . . .. 58
Kelly, Paul 5
Kelso, Gail 29,81
Kelso, Susanne 66,106
Kennedy, Alfretta 29,101
Kennedy, Charles 5
Kennedy, Helena 66,106
Kemp, Charlene 66
Ketchings, J ewrie . 5 , 9
Kimes, Rainey 66
King, Deborah 67
King, Joyce . 46,101
King, Martha . 29
King, Micheal 46,8 ,95,

122,130
58

67,106
66
66
29

46,100
5 , 1

5
12,126

67

King, Nadine
King, Racine
Kirk, Charlie
Kirk, Eddie
Kirk, Ramonda
Kirkendoll, Judith
Kirkland, Mary
Kirkland, Richard
Kirkpatrick, Perry
Knox, Jackie

K

L

LaBlance, Mary 67
Lane, Ella 67
Lee, Albert 67,131
Lee, Louella 29,112,125
Lee, Margaret 58
Lee, Patricia 67
Lee, Theaster . 67,106
Lee, Wilma .... 30
Lewis, Anna .•• .. 5
Lewis, Clara .. 46
Lewis, Charles 67
Lewis, Georgia 46
Lewis, Harold 30,100,122

Johnson, Brenda 46,100,111
Johnson, Edward 66
Johnson, George 66
Johnson, Homer 28,122
Johnson, Katherine . 2 .7 ,101
Johnson, Nathaniel 46, 9
Johnson, Ronnie . . 2 ,92
Johnson, Ruby . 57
Jolly, Eugene 57
Jones, Connie 66
Jones, Daniel . 29,122,130
Jones, Edward 57, ,123
Jones, Floyd 66
Jones, Harold . . 57
Jones, lone . . 12
Jones, Meredith 46
Jones, Rosilyn . 57
Jones, Willia . . 66
Jones, William 29.89,122
Jordan, Eugene .. ... 57
Jordan, Leodie 57,94
Josey, June 29,81,102

. 57
45,122

57
45, 9

J

Ingram, Lloyd
Irvin, Kenneth
Ivy, Annie
Ivy, Rose

Hollis, Charlyne 57,78
102,103

Holloway. Jeptha . 27
Holloway, Myrtle 66
Holmes, Louella. . 66
Hooker, Ethel . 66
Hoover. Abbie 66
Hopkins, Dave. . 66
Hopkins, Glee 12
Hopkins, Paula . 27
Horne, Ronald . 57,127
Hoskins, Linzy.. . 66,127
House, Judy 57
Houston, Arneida . 27,81,102
Houston, Arthur 45
Howard, James. 27
Howard, James . 57
Howell, Charles 66
Howell, Sylvia 66
Hubbard, Frederick 57
Hubbard, Joseph 66
Hubbard, Melvin 66
Hubbard, orman 12
Hughes, Edmond 57,92
Hughes. Marcellus. .45, 8, 9
Hughes, Ruby 12
Hughlon, Eldon 66
Hughlon, Helen . 57
Hunt , Melqa .45, 1, 9,105
Hunter, Gloria 57
Hunter, hirley 57,110

Jackson, Charles 45,123
Jackson, Eugene. .28,122,126
Jackson, Gwendolyn 45
Jackson, James . 28
Jackson, Jeanette 20,28,

9,101
Jackson, Lanita 57, 5
Jackson, l\lartha . 66
Jackson, Orville 57
Jackson, Robert 45,89
Jackson, Rodger 45,88,94
Jacoway, Joyce 57
Jarvis, Wanda .. 45,89,102,103
Jelferson, Gloria 45
Jefferson, Johnnie . 66
Jefferson, Kenneth 20,28,

8,122,131
• 66

. 46,131
66
46
28

9
66
66

Jefferson, Lillie
Jefferson, Lloyd
Jenkins, Shirley
Jennings, Donna
Jennings, Raymond
Johnson, Ann . .
Johnson, Barbara
Johnson, Betty

13 8



N

o

Nash, Nathen
Neely, Carolyn
Newman, Mary

olden, Ruthie
olen, Jacquelyn
orris, Emanuel

Nugent , Verlois
Nunnelly , Carolyn

49,78,81
69

. . . . . 59
. . 59,102,103

. . . .. 69
59

. . . •• 69

Rucker, Jewel
Rucker, Larry
Rucker, Marion
Rucker, Rhealine
Rue, George
Rue, Geraldine
Rush, Albert

S

Sailor, Eldred ..•... 69
Sanders, Dorothy . ... . 69
Sanders. Elli 69
Sanders, James 33,122
Sanders, Johnette 69
Saunders , Harry 69,94
Savage, orma 59
Sayles, Burton 69
Scatliffe, Enid 33
Schiele, Carolyn 49
Schiele, Gerald . 69
Scott, Charlene . 49
Scott , Donald ... .. 69 ,88,130
Scott, James . . 59,130
Scott, Joetta . . . 69
Scott, Roberta . . 69
Scott , Sharlyn . . . . . . 69
Shepherd , Beverly • . 49
Sheperd, Joyce 33, 9,100
Sheperd, Yvonne 59
Sherman, James . . .. • .. 59
Shirley, Franzetta 65,72 ,

89,106
Shirley, James 59
Short, Robert . • . 13
Short, Walter . . . 69
Shumate, Betty . 40,49,100
Simmons , Fannie . . . . . . 14
Sims, Charlie 49
Slaughter, Kenneth . . . . . 49
Smith, Audery 69
Smith, Barbara 33, 5
Smith, Berda 60
Smith, Clarice 49
Sm ith , Constance 60
Smith, Danella 49
Smith, Emma 69
Smith, Francis 69
Smith, Frederic 60, ,94
Smith, Janice 69
Smith, Jessie •• 49,92 ,93,

94,122,123
Smith, Leonard 70
Sm ith , Leroy 33, , 9
Smith , Lewis 49
Smith , Marian 34
Smith , Ulysses 60
Sm it h , Vedall 70
Speese, Kenneth 60,123 ,127
Spe nc e r , Fred 49
Spencer , J udith 70,96
Starr , Davetta ....•. 34
Stevenson , Gary ... 34, 5 ,92,

93,94,96 ,97,99
Stewart, David 60
Stewart , De lor e s 37

Randolph, Mary 59 ,96,104
Ransom, Wanda 48
Raspberry, Rufus . 32 ,100 ,101
Ratliff, Creamola . ... . 68
Ray, Charlene. . . 32,104 ,132
Ray , Lee 59, 9
Rayford, Deloris ..... 6
Record, Helen 32, 1,97,9
Redwood, Henry . . . . . . . 4
Reed, Shirley •.. 4 , 5,102,103
Reese, Ann 6
Rees e , Clayton 69
Reese, Dianna 6
Reese, Velma 4
Reynolds, Mertha 13
Rhodes, Rudolph 59
Rich, Daphne 59
Richardson, Gloria 69
Richardson , Sharon 59
Ricks, Calvetta 69
Ricks, Claudia 59
Ridgely, Herbert 6
Riley, Maj or 4
Riley, Willett 59
Roath, Carolyn .. . 40,48,81,

95,96,100,114,115
Roath , J am es ... 32,92,96,100
Robers on , Alfred 69
Roberts, Alice 49
Roberts, Carlene 4
Roberts , Dolly . . . . . 48 ,104
Rober t s , Emily . . . • • • 69
Robe r t s , J e rl ine . 69,106
Robinson, Amos 69
Robinson , Betty 32,7 , 1
Robinson , J ess ie 32, 9
Robins on , Utlea 33
Robi ns on, Warren 59, 8,89
Roge r s , Ginger 49, 1
Roll ins , Jennifer •• 59
Ros eberr y , J ua nit a . . . . . 59
Ross , Mattie 33,132
Rowan , William 13,123,127
Rowe , Br enda 33, 9,9 ,132
Rowe , on nie 59, 9,99

Pendivers, Gerald ... .. 6
Pennington, Mildred . . 13
Perkins, Yvonne . . . . . . . 59
Perriman, Gayle 59, 9
Pettaway, athaniel 59, 9
Poindexter, Fredericka . • • 6
Ponder, Luke 13,84,96
Ponds, Thomas 68
Pool, Mae . . . . 48
Porter, Dave .. 48
Porter Lawrence 68
Porter, Robert 68
Posey , Gloria 68
Pouncil, Henry .....•. 59
Price, Ronald 6
Price, Ruth 59.96,102
Prymus , Hermon 48,122
Pryor, Leonard ..... 13

R

· 58,8 ,89,94
31, 9

. . . . .. 47
48 ,89,104

5 ,78,85
31,122

. . . •• 31
48

· . . .. 48
· . . . • 59

69
· . 31, 9,102

6
. . . .. 68

31,101,
102,103

.. . ... 68

Pace , Brenda
Pace, Frank
Page, Celia
Page, Joan .

P

Oglesby, Joan
Ogletree, Joyce
Ogletree, Ledora
Ogletree, Melva .
0 ' eal, Gayle
O'Neal, Gary
O'Neal, Patricia

Owens, Yolette

Mitchem, Joycesteen 58
Moman, Norma 30,89,96,

98,102,103
Moore, Albert . . . . . . . . 47
Moore, Charles 47,123
Moore, Deanna 68
Moore, Gary 47,94
Moore , Jesse 68
Moore, Joe 68 ,123 ,127
Moore, Mable 13
Moore, Mildred 58
Moore, Roberta . . . . . . . 68
Moore, Robert . ... . 47,130
Moreland, Joan.. . 31,89,105
Morris, Barbara . . . . . . 58
Morris, Mary 68,106
Morris, Merale 68
Morton, Dorothy 68
Morton, Marlene 68
Moss, Zeola . . . . . . 31
Mullen, Joyce 58
Murray, Vernice 5 , 5,96

.... .. 48
•••• 6
.. 59,85
31,81, 5,
97,9 ,1 32

Page , Joseph . . 6 ,127,130
PaHon , Antoinette 59
Paige , Kenneth 68,96,123
Paige, Lore nzo 32,92
Parker , F rances 59,78,85
P as c ha l, Larry 68,88
Patrick, Patricia 59. 5 ,96
Paul, Betty ..•... 6
Paul, Bobbie 6
Paul, Dorothy 32,89
Paul , Ros emary : .. 48
Payne, Archileen 59
Pel ton, James 68

139



T

Upshaw, Marguerite .... 35

tewart, Michea l .. 70,123,131
Stewart, Willie 71
Stoval, Cecil 70
Stowers. arah . . . . . . . 60
towers, Tommy 70

Strickland, Bonnye 60.85
Stiles , Ralph 49.96
Strong, Octavia 14
Stroud. William 14

uggs , George 60
Sullivan, Stanley ..... 34
Swiney. Elliot 70
Swinton, Grace . .. .. 14

Williams, Thomas
Williams , Yo landa
Willingham, Ginnie
Wilson, Claude
Wilson , Eloise
Wilson, Garnett
Wilson, Laurence
Wilson, Millie
Wilson, Willa .
Wi nn , Shir le y .
Winston, Gladys
Wise, Charles
Wise, Norma .

Y

Whitmore, Calvin 14
Wilbon, Augusta .. 1 ,20,36,52,

96,9 ,100,102,103,108,132
Wilburn, Shirley. 71,106
Willard, James . . 61
Williams, Artis . . . . 71
Williams, Benaree . . 36
Williams, Beverly 71,106
Williams, Billy 50,126
Williams, Carla 50
Williams, Delores 50
Williams, Donald . . . . . 50
Will iams, Dorothy 71 ,89
Williams, Edward . . 71
Williams, Fairy • . 71
Williams, Gary . 71,123
Williams, James .. 71
Williams, Jean 40,50,7 ,81 ,

99,100
Williams, John ..•. . 71
Williams, John S . . 15
Williams, Marie 61
Williams, Ronald 36 ,81,

122, 130
..... . 61
..• 71,123

50
71,123

. . . .. 15, 1
. . . • .. 15

• 15,123
", .. 37

71
71
61
61

.. 20,37 , 5,97 ,
9 ,99,100,132

Witcher, Clauda ....•.. 61
Woodard , Francine 61
Woodard, J a ni e 61 ,8 9
Woodson, Barbara .. •.. 71
Worford, Carolyn 61
Wright, J ohn 50,123
Wright, Ros e 51 ,7 , 1
Wright, William 51,81
Wright, Winfred 51,89
Wyatt, Oli v e 37

Yancy , C larissa ...•. 61
Yarber, Bobbie ..... 51
York, Ros e m a r y ..•... 70
Yo ung, Betty 70,96
Yo ung, J os h 70
Yo ung, Wil liam ..... 70

Ward, Carol
Ward, Ronald

W

Walker, Alphonso . . . . . . 50
Walker, Donald . . . . . . . 70
Wa lker , Dorothy 35
Walker, Henry 70
Wallace , Green . . 70
Wallace, Judy . . . 70
Wallace , LaFayetta 70
Wallace, Roge r 70
Wa llace , Rona ld 70, 9,123
Walton, Willie 71 ,88,94 ,

123 ,130
35 ,89,9

35,8 ,96,
122,124,126

Ware, Charles .. ... 60
~Varren , Barbara 60
Warren, Doris 60
Warner, Wilma 35
Warrior, Charles 35
Washington, Betty 50
Washington, Christine 50
Washington , Edmund 14
Washington, Lavahn . . 71
Washington, Leon ..... 60
Washington, Otha . . 71
Washington , William 71
Waston , Geraldine 60
Watson, Ray 60 ,89,123
Webb, Rosetta . . . . 14
Webster, Ella 71
Weddington, Michael ., 60 ,99
Wedlow, Ir e ne ..•..•• 60
Wend, Shir le y 61
We s son, Dianna .. 20,36 ,97,98
Wes son , Linda 50
West, Charles . . .. 9,115
Westbrook, J a m es .. 20 ,36,93 ,

94,97
Westmoreland, Kathryn ... 71
White , Arthur 36
White , Annie 71
Whi te, Archie 61
Wh ite, He nry 61 ,123
Wh ite , J a m es 36
Whi te , J ulia ...•.. . 50,89
Whi te, J. D. ..... 50 ,127
Whi te , Marguerite . . 36,8 1, 9
Whi te , Melvin 71
White, Phillip '" ..• 61,89
Whi te , Ros e 71 , 9
Whi t ted, Katie 50

Vaughn, Marie 71
Venable, Gwendolyn 60
Vonleggett, Arrelius 60,89

.... 60,106

v

Tanner, Barbara
Tatum, Mary
Taylor, Adenna
Taylor, Andra
Taylor, Ella
Taylor, Eugene
Taylor, Robert
Taylor , T yr one
Taylor, Virginia
Temple, Shirley
Thomas, Alice
Thomas, Earl

Va ug hn , J a ni c e

34
60 ,88

70
. .. . . 60
. . . . . 70

60
. . . . .. 70
. . . . .. 60

34
49
34

8.17 ,52,
72,93,95

Thomas, Lavon 70
T hom ps on , Barbara 50, 9
T homps on , Calvin 70
T hompson . Elliot 60
T homps on , James . 70
T hurm a n , William 70
Tillmon, William 14
Tinsely, Emma . 60 , 9
Tolbert, Rose . . . . . . . • 60
T o ll ive r , Larry .....•• 60
T oll ive r , Sharon 70
T opps , Melvin 60
T owns e nd, Robert 70
T owns e nd , Robe rta .. 34,100,102
Trimble, Wilma 60
T urley , Gloria 35
Turner, Brenda 35,89
Turne r , Cheryl 70
T urne r , Zephia 50,96 ,101
TWiggs , Be r na r d 50,8

140







~ - _. ~




	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130
	0131
	0132
	0133
	0134
	0135
	0136
	0137
	0138
	0139
	0140
	0141
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148

